MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District was
held Wednesday, October 11, 2023, at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring,
Florida.

Present were:

Kay Gorham Board Chair
Butch Copeland Vice Chair

Sue Dean Secretary

Ken Kirk Asst. Secretary
Phil Gentry Asst. Secretary

Also present were:

Joe DeCerbo District Manager

Israel Serrano Deputy Manager

Diane Angell District Administrator

Clay Shrum Director of Planning & Development
Randy Nelson Drainage Supervisor

Absent: Bill Nielander, District Attorney

Residents & Guests “See Sign in Sheet”

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Kay Gorham called the meeting to order and led the pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

A. October 12t — 14t FASD, Ft. Lauderdale

B. October 24, LMS, 9:00 a.m. Ag Center

C. October 27", Festival Reception, 5-7 p.m. Resort
D. October 28", Festival, 10-6

E. November 8, Landowners Meeting and Election

Kay thanked Karen and Bob Palino for all that they have done for Spring Lake. The Palino’s are
moving and will be missed in Spring Lake.



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from September 13, 2023, for review. There being no
further questions.

ON MOTION by Butch Copeland, seconded by Sue Dean
with all in favor the minutes from the September 13, 2023,
Board meeting were approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the September 2023 Financials for review. There being no further
questions.

ON MOTION by Ken Kirk, seconded by Butch Copeland
with all in favor the financials from September 2023 were
approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer Report
A. Update

Preparation has begun for the Fiscal Year 2023 audit.
B. Resolution

Resolution 2024-01 Budget Amendment was presented to the Board for approval.

ON MOTION by Butch Copeland, seconded by Ken Kirk
with all in favor, Resolution 2024-01 Budget Amendment was
approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager
A. Updates

There were no questions on the updates in the Board Packets.



B. Catalyst Group Contract

Joe summarized the Parks and Recreation Project.

ON MOTION by Ken Kirk, seconded by Butch Copeland

with all in favor of approving the Catalyst Group Contract.

C. FY '24 Meeting/Holidays

There were no questions or concerns.

ON MOTION by Sue Dean, seconded by Phil Gentry
with all in favor to approve the FY “24 Meeting and Holiday
Schedule.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney
A. Bid Opening —- WWTP Land

Only one bid was received, in the amount of $1,000 from New Spring Lake Partners.

ON MOTION by Butch Copeland, seconded by Sue Dean
with all in favor to accept the bid in the amount of $1,000 from
New Spring Lake Partners pending an MOU to be prepared
regarding the utility lines located on the property.

e = ———————]




B. Managers Contract

There were no questions.

ON MOTION by Phil Gentry, seconded by Butch Copeland
with all in favor of approving Joe DeCerbo’s new contract.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Festival Update

Phil gave an overview of the Festival, and everything is in order. He will be meeting with SLID
staff on October 18! to review responsibilities.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Butch thanked Israel and the staff for a great job on making repairs to the water leak on
Dogwood in the middle of a storm.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments
Arlene Klingbil also thanked Israel and the staff for the quick repair to the water lines.

Tim Roland reported that the Property Association had hired Highlands County Deputies to
Patrol the District.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting

The next meeting will be on Wednesday November 8, 2023 @ 10:00 a.m.
e Landowners Meeting and Election

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Butch Copeland, seconded by Sue Dean
with all in favor the meeting adjourned at 10:30 a.m.
| Su/ DG,
ay G@rham, Board Chair Sue Dean, Secretary
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Springlake
Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda

October 11, 2023
10:00 a.m. District Office

Call to order and pledge
Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

October 12th - 14th FASD, Ft. Lauderdale
October 24, LMS, 9:00 a.m. Ag Center

October 27", Festival Reception, 5-7 p.m. Resort
October 28, Festival, 10-6

November 8, Landowners Meeting and Election

moO®p

Approval of Minutes September 13, 2023
Approval of September 2023 Financials

Treasurer
A. Update
B. Resolution 2024-01 Budget Amendment

Manager
A. Updates
B. Catalyst Group Contract
C. FY’'24 Meeting/Holidays

Attorney
A. Bid Opening - WWTP Land
B. Managers Contract

FESTIVAL Update

Supervisor Requests

10. Public Comments

11. Next Meeting

e Wednesday November 8, 2023 @ 10:00 a.m.
o Landowners Meeting & Election

12. Motion to Adjourn

Kay Gorham

Kay Gorham

Kay Gorham
Kay Gorham

Diane Angell

Joe DeCerbo

Bill Nielander

Kay Gorham



BOARD MEETING
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MANAGERS UPDATE

Joe DeCerbo
October 4, 2023

FIELD PROJECTS: Attached is the updated list provided by Randy and Israel.

LANDOWNERS ELECTION: This is the second notice regarding the Seat 3
Landowner position on the Board. The election takes place at our Landowners
meeting on Wednesday, November 8, 2023, 10:00 a.m. at the District Office. All
interested candidates can secure their proxies at the office. Candidates must
reside in the District or own land in the District. An article appeared in The Breeze

ECO SYSTEM: The company brought Israel to their plant in California for

orientation and observation of the system.

SURPLUS LAND BIDS: All bids will be opened at the Board meeting for the land
that was once used for the WWTP and is surrounded by golf course property.

10- YEAR PARKS AND RECREATION PLAN: A contract with The Catalyst Design
Group will be discussed at the Board meeting.



WEBSITE/EMAIL BLASTS: We continue to get over 9,000 page reads a month,
which is outstanding. We have a total of 2,366 individuals who receive general
news; information to wastewater customers; Pinedale Estates; Villa customers;
and the Festival. Blasts are done in a timely manner and only when needed.

UTILITY UPDATE: 1,746 water customers, 15 in process of being connected, 318

wastewater customers. The Apartments (52) and APEX Garages are not included
in these totals. There are also 1,214 ACH customers.



2023 MAJOR FIELD &UTILITY PROJECTS OTHER THAN ON-GOING

October 4, 2023
(HIGHLIGHTED ITEMS ARE IN PROCESS, ITALICS ARE COMPLETED)

FIELD:

*Complete land project next to the WWTP

*Clean out canal system behind Annett Bus for development project
*Prep pickleball courts (water, electric, shelter, tree trimming, parking)
*Trimming and removal of trees that hinder median and ROW mowing
*Renovate interior of old shop

*Order and release additional grass carp

*Fishing piers at ECO Park and Bark Park

*Remove sand bars in selected canal areas

*Monitor on a timely basis the oak tree problem in Pine Breeze Park
*Repair all picnic tables, benches, and grilles as needed

*Paint pump station and generator fuel tank (via contract labor)
*Upgrade work benches and reorganize shop area

*Renovate community center kitchen and restrooms

*Build and install sitting swings in Pine Breeze, ECO, and Bark parks (DELETED)**
*Install gravel path to the Bark Park pond (DELETED)**

*Paint entrance signs

* Clean all signs in parks and facility entrances

UTILITIES:

*Refurbish original buildings at water plant #2

*Convert light pole to flagpole at water plant #2

*Evaluate and restock parts building

*Evaluate and restock utility vehicles

*Evaluate all STEP systems with District Engineer

*Install automatic flushers to all 54 dead end sites

*Design and implement new preventive maintenance programs
*Update Diamond maps program

*Assist and oversee ECO World field test program as needed
*Develop and coordinate community and educational tours of facilities
*Create marketing brochure for welcome packets

*Send out periodic e-mail blasts to wastewater customers

**Deleted because of being included in the FRDAP grant requests



DEVELOPER UPDATE

Joe DeCerbo
October 4, 2023

BILL KLOHN: Project on Rt. 98 west of Floral is in process.
APEX MIOTOR GARAGES AND PLAZA WEST

ECO LIVING APARTMENTS: Developer expecting November occupancy because of
delays with the fire sprinkler system.
SPANISH MOSS APARTMENTS

ECO VILLAGE: Permitting for Rt. 98 road entrance in process with the County.
THE PARC & ECO VILLAGE

MADRID AREA LOTS: Permitting with County in process.
MADRID PROJECT, (BEHIND ANNETT BUS) 36 HOMES

SIGNATURE: District notified construction about to begin on cabins
THE FARM, SENIOR CAMPUS, BLUE HERON, GOLF COURSE,
CROWN JEWELL, CABINS.

VILLAGE X: Revised site plans have been submitted.
RV PARK AND CAMPGROUND

BALKI BISRAM: Negotiating with new development partner to begin the project.
FLORAL PLAZA AND TOWN HOMES

BRAULIO GOMEZ: County Planning and Zoning Commission to review their plans for the
21-acre site off Rt. 98 and behind the country club villas.

RJS REAL ESTATE: Have purchased the land originally planned for independent living.
They are a Peruvian investment group that have numerous lots
throughout Spring Lake and have been looking for commercial property.
They will be meeting with District staff to discuss site planning.

11 ACRES DIRECTLY EAST OF THE DISTRICT OFFICE




Fiscal Year ‘24 Meeting & Holiday Schedule

Spring Lake Improvement District Board of Supervisors
District Office Board Room
10:00 a.m.

October 11, November 8 (Landowners Meeting), December 13, January 10
February 14, March 13, April 10, May 18, June 5 (Due to FASD Conference),
July 10, August 14, September 11

’

Holidays
Veterans Day Friday, November 10
Thanksgiving Thursday/Friday November 23-24
Christmas Friday/Monday December 22 & 25
New Year’s Day Monday, January 1
MLK Birthday Monday, January 15
Good Friday Friday, March 29
Memorial Day Monday, May 27
Independence Day Thursday/Friday, July 4-5

Labor Day Monday, September 2



AN
(Catalyst

August 11,2023

Joe DeCerbo

District Manager & Public Records
Spring Lake Improvement District
115 Spring Lake Boulevard
Sebring, FL 33876

Re:  Spring Lake Park Master Planning

Dear Joe:

Catalyst Design Group (Consultant/CDG) is pleased to submit this proposal to the Spring Lake
Improvement District (Client/Owner) to assist with the master planning of seven (7) existing/planned park
elements system as reflected in Exhibits C & D. These parks and trail are anticipated to include the
following:

= Pine Breeze Park

*  North Community Park (to be dedicated to the Client by Highlands County)
= Marina & Boat Ramp Park

=  Arbuckle Park

=  Spring Lake Park

= Apartment Park

= Eco Park & Trail Network Expansion

The Client shall provide a base plan for the master planning effort. The base plan should include the
following information as available:

* Survey, Architectural and Civil Engineering in CAD format compatible with AutoCAD release
2018.

= Boundary

= Topography

= Site survey

= Tree survey

= Existing Conceptual Designs

= Available As-built Drawings

If base information is not available, CDG will utilize readily available GIS data, aerial imagery, and property
appraiser mapping for base preparation.

These services will be provided consistent with the Terms and Conditions and Hourly Rates Schedule
(Exhibits A & B).

BASE D S
Master Planning Phase

= CDG will participate in a site tour and meeting with the Client in preparation for the Project and to
identify the master planning tasks.

NASHVILLE |  MURFREESBORO | ORLANDO
941 West Morse Boulevard, Suite 100, Winter Park, FL 32780

689 219 8900 | www catalyst-dg com



Spring Lake Parks Master Planning 2

* CDG and our subconsultant, Hale Innovation, will assemble base mapping for the Project at a
scale for each site sufficient to convey the design intent. The base mapping will include flcod
plan, soils, GIS utility data, topo and other items as available.

* CDG will review available trail master planning studies for the project area.

* CDG will review Spring Lake GIS data for utilities, wetland and flood plan mapping which may
influence the design of the Project.

* Inpreparation for a Project design charrette, CDG will assemble precedent imagery of park
programming to be considered for the Project.

* CDG and Hale Innovation will participate in a one (1) day design charrette with the Client. The
Client shall be responsible for organizing the venue and inviting key stakehalders. The preliminary
agenda for the charrette Is as follows:

o 9am-12pm
= Site Visits
s Stakeholder Discussion
* Programming Discussion
* Design Session
o Lunch
o 1pm-5pm
= Deslgn Session
* End of Day Pinup Review

* Based upon Input recelved during the charrette, CDG will develop a hand drawn conceptual
design for each of the six (6) parks at a scale sufficient to convey the design intent.

= CDG will develop a Photoshop graphic depicting the trail routing and typical sections for key
areas.

s CDG and Hale Innovation will attend one (1) meeting with the Client to review the conceptual
master planning documents.

* Based upon input received, CDG will revise the conceptual master plans and create a draft
illustrative rendering of each of the six (6) park sites and trail system.

= CDG and Hale Innovation will develop a preliminary opinion of probable censtruction costs for
each of the park elements.

= CDG and Hale Innovation will attend one (1) virtual meeting with the Client to review the draft
illustrative renderings.

* Based upon Cient input from the review of the draft iilustrative renderings and the estimate of
probable construction costs, CDG will prepare a final illustrative master plan for each site and the
trail network with up to two (2) trail perspective views.

* CDG will attend one (1) conference call with the Client to review the final deliverables and to
discuss next steps for the implementation of the Project. Revisions to the reviewed documents
may be considered an additional service.

Master Planning Phase $40,900
Total $40,300

Catalyst Design Group



Spring Lake Parks Master Planning 3

Included in the above fees are reimbursable expenses incurred on the project’s behalf, including printing,
plotting, photocopies, reproduction, postage, long distance telephone, mileage, express mail or courier
services. Capacity and impact fees associated with application filings shall be the responsibility of the
owner. We will bill monthly for all work performed and expenses incurred on the project's behalf. Unpaid
invoices after 30 days will accrue service charges at 1%% per month and include any costs of collections
and reasonable attorney's fees.

Services that may be required, which Catalyst Design Group and/or their sub-consultants, can provide, but
are not part of this proposal include:

¢ lllustrative renderings beyond those identified.

e Additional meetings and site visits

= 3D modeling

= Public Involvement

« Construction Documents

» Permitting

* Construction Phase Services

= Zoning changes, appeals, neighborhood meetings to review elements of design or approvals,
easement documents, rendered plans, or other related services.

*  Detailed Opinions of Probable Construction Costs or alternative analysis of designs with respect
to layout, grading and drainage studies to balance earthwork.

= Value engineering phase services and/or sustained bidding and contractor negotiation
coordination which requires RFI responses and drawing revisions beyond the normal progression
of design.

= Revisions in drawings or other documents when such revisions are inconsistent with written
approvals or instructions previously given; required by the enactment or revision of codes, laws or
regulations subsequent to the preparation of such documents; and/or due to other causes not
solely within the control of Catalyst Design Group.

We would be happy to provide or coordinate the acquisition of any of these services as requested by you
as an additional service. Unless otherwise indicated, these services will be provided consistent with the
Terms and Conditions and Hourly Rates.

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this proposal. We look forward to working with you on this
exciting project. If this proposal is acceptable, please sign return one copy to our office.

Best Regards,

Catalyst Design Group

/ﬁ O,

Bruce C. Hall, PLA, ASLA Jay Hood, PLA, ASLA
Principal Landscape Architect Principal Landscape Architect

Exhibit A — Terms and Conditions
Exhibit B — Hourly Rate Schedule
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SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
September 30, 2023

Board of Supervisors Meeting
October 11, 2023



I. Trial Balance by Fund

II. P & L Budget vs. Actual by Fund

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

01 - General Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 74,930.89

101200 State Board Fund A 2,853.58

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,304.42

101804 Operating - Mosquito 3,446.58

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 1,575,065.03

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 40,500.10

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,830.10

101906 Personnel Reserves 21,510.10

10107 SRF-STA Debt Service 71,039.34

101910 Bark Park Reserves 2,481.50

101913 FSB-Money Market 102,509.90

101914 McKenna Memorial Fund 4,944.96

115200 A/R-Billing 10,988.27

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 1,080.56
131107 Due from Wastewater 224,774.00

133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 567,997.76

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 567,997.76

Govt.

155100 Prepaids 2,627.68

229100 Due to AFLAC 1,132.67
229107 Due to Lincoln 5.82
229200 Due to New York Life 111.44
229305 Wage Garnishment 57.84
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 104.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,139,331.64
319100 Drainage Assessments 386,943.33
325200 General Govt. Assessments 331,665.69
331693 RPAC FUNDING - PICKLEBALL 90,000.00
343100 St Light Assessments 143,012.79
343500 Mosquito Assessment 36,209.65
347200 Parks Assessments 238,151.82
347205 Community Center Revenue 4,550.00
349400 County Right of Ways 4,353.00
361100 Interest Income 79,194.91
362100 Building Lease 6,190.00
369903 Miscellaneous Income 4,908.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 2,320.00

513120 Salaries 363,926.09

513210 FICA 28,355.36

513220 Pension 14,204.63

513230 Heaith Insurance 78,236.50

513240 Worker's Compensation 10,845.61

513318 Tax Collection Fees 34,046.97

513320 Audit 10,000.00

513325 Accounting 13,049.25

513342 Computer Services 6,468.27

513343 Refuse Removal 1,221.48

513344 Pest Control 444.00

513345 Janitorial 4,367.50

513400 Travel 4,814.53

513410 Portal Hosting & Support 3,120.00

513415 Telephone 7,304.06

513430 Electric - Offices 3,911.11

513435 District Water Usage 6,898.91

513450 Insurance 49,090.10

Date: 10/3/23 08:39:50 AM

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513480 Legal Advertising 560.00
513490 Planning & Development 20,626.01
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 21,45
513510 Office Supplies 4,925.60
513520 Postage 230.40
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 36,492.94
513527 Unifoerm Rental 4,534.57
513542 Memberships 2,711.25
513550 Training and Conferences 15,608.82
513600 Capital Outlay 39,740.79
513620 Building Maintenance 1,000.00
513630 Renewal & Replacement 9,300.00
514310 Attorney 4,800.00
515310 Engineering 18,000.00
517712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 65,740.00
517735 Debt - FSB Loan Principal 22,833.73
517745 Debt - FSB Loan Interest 16,064.15
519410 SL Breeze 3,704.70
537520 Chemicals 24,641.80
538430 Electric - Pump Station 8,773.05
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 6,785.55
538465 Maintenance- Canal 1,732.79
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 4,004.18
538526 Shop Teols and Supplies 9,455.24
538527 Operating Equipment 4,986.34
541430 Electric - St Lights 109,310.51
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 3,678.70
572460 Maintenance-Parks 19,685.53
572803 PICKLEBALL COURTS 215,140.24
574000 DISTRICT FESTIVAL 1,480.00
Total 01 - General Fund 4,035,000.92 4,035,000.92

Date: 10/3/23 08:39:50 AM

Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 292,967.39

101200 State Board Fund A 13,239.95

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 11,789.89

101900 Operating Reserve 1,302,503.62

101911 SRF - Water Debt Service 327,042.97

101913 FSB-Money Market 3,406.61

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

115000 A/R - Audit 263,518.00
115200 A/R-Billing 75,018.46

115500 A/R WA Deposits 375.00

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 4,188.50
133600 Due from Village X Water Main 170,246.00

155100 Prepaids 1,837.53

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 290,052.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 3,158,678.20
164912 Water System 3,419,055.14

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 626,963.32

169501 Construction In Progress-Water 2,561,317.10

202205 Retainage Payable 121,024.11
203910 SRF-Water Design 434,386.56
203911 SRF-Water Construction 1,577,624.00
207101 Street Lights on Water Bill 25.78

207102 Mosquito on Water Bill 8.12

210100 Compensated Absences 27,589.10
217100 FICA Liability 103.56
220100 Customer Deposits 71,114.75
220200 Refunds 194.77
223100 Deferred Revenue 11,275.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 1,772.68

229107 Due to Lincoln 7.54
229110 WATER ANGEL DEPOSITS 2,303.30
229200 Due to New York Life 6.36
229300 Child Support Payable 161.56
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 6.50
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 2.82
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,938,702.81
324210 Water Capacity Fee 179,445.00
343300 Water Revenue 941,416.69
343302 Meter Fees 27,980.00
343303 Backflow Fees 6,370.66
361100 Interest Income 57,811.66
369903 Miscellaneous Income 7,139.11
369910 SRF-Water Infrastructure 1,840,462.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,740.00

513120 Salaries 226,510.85

513210 FICA 17,580.15

513220 Pension 8,160.12

513230 Health Insurance 44,943.59

513240 Worker's Compensation 6,230.55

513320 Audit 7,500.00

513342 Computer Services 13,228.55

513343 Refuse Removal 916.04

513344 Pest Control 148.00

513345 Janitorial 1,455.83

Date: 10/3/23 08:39:50 AM

Page: 3



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
41 - Water Fund
From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513415 Telephone 6,561.63
513430 Electric - Offices 2,933.25
513450 Insurance 42,953.86
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 181.00
513510 Office Supplies 3,740.79
513520 Postage 4,172.80
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 8,732.56
513527 Uniform Rental 3,104.27
513542 Memberships 2,402.85
513550 Training and Conferences 3,876.33
513600 Capital Outlay 211,017.33
513620 Building Maintenance 1,000.00
514310 Attorney 3,600.00
519410 SL Breeze 3,781.13
533348 Potable Water Quality 7,465.52
533430 Electric - Water Plant 17,184.90
533440 Building Lease 6,190.00
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 6,394.43
533495 Cross Connection Control 2,375.00
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 78,564.98
533715 Debt - SRF Water Design 52,689.06
533716 Debt-SRF Water Construction 1,703,861.97
537520 Chemicals 25,724.21
538340 Grant Management 24,000.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 4,467.10
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 7,309.11
538527 Operating Equipment 4,078.46
Total 41 - Water Fund 11,671,512.56 11,671,512.56

Date: 10/3/23 08:39:50 AM

Page: 4



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

42 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 4,170.01
101200 State Board Fund A 2,076.37
101900 Operating Reserve 273,460.67
101913 FSB-Money Market 78,406.48
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 73,975.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 73,975.20
Govt.
155100 Prepaids 150.00
163500 Accumulated Depreciation 191,907.80
1665902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 382,712.40
210100 Compensated Absences 7,006.63
229100 Due to AFLAC 1,955.08
229107 Due to Lincoln 2.83
229200 Due to New York Life 6.08
229305 Wage Garnishment 86.78
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 13.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 484,736.24
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 266,421.04
343302 Lot Mow Billing 700.00
361100 Interest Income 12,003.79
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,160.00
513120 Salaries 110,193.69
513210 FICA 8,582.51
513220 Pension 3,928.94
513230 Health Insurance 21,639.70
513240 Worker's Compensation 2,999.92
513318 Tax Collection Fees 7,994.93
513320 Audit 5,000.00
513342 Computer Services 2,397.33
513343 Refuse Removal 610.69
513344 Pest Control 111.00
513345 Janitorial 1,455.76
513415 Telephone 2,013.50
513430 Electric - Offices 1,955.51
513450 Insurance 6,136.26
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 24.50
513510 Office Supplies 2,174.97
513520 Postage 115.20
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 22,582.97
513527 Uniform Rental 2,834.29
513542 Memberships 198.75
514310 Attorney 2,400.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 3,893.71
538527 Operating Equipment 2,841.56
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 10,611.99
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 1,038,811.64 1,038,811.64

Date: 10/3/23 08:39:50 AM

Fund

Page: S



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

43 - Wastewater

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 88,986.92

101500 Operating Reserve 235,335.74

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 129,657.22

115200 A/R-Billing 36,789.81

155100 Prepaids 154.37

161902 Land-Wastewater 184,889.92

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 408,960.19
164914 Wastewater System 4,633,291.64

166502 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 13,699.15

203908 SRF-Wastewater Design 181,764.00
203309 SRF-Wastewater Construction 3,064,697.80
207100 Due to General Fund 224,774.00
210100 Compensated Absences 9,531.70
217100 FICA Liability 103.56

223100 Deferred Revenue 344,485.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 429.12

229107 Due to Lincoln 5.45
229200 Due to New York Life 3.52
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 6.50
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 1,752.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 1,318,367.81
343500 Wastewater Revenue 462,973.59
361100 Interest Income 15,177.25
511110 Supervisor Fees 580.00

513120 Salaries 105,777.20

513210 FICA 8,180.59

513220 Pension 3,928.94

513230 Health Insurance 21,639.70

513240 Worker's Compensation 2,999.92

513320 Audit 1,000.00

513342 Computer Services 2,035.28

513343 Refuse Removal 305.31

513344 Pest Control 37.00

513415 Telephone 1,006.67

513430 Electric - Offices 977.57

513450 Insurance 24,545.06

513510 Office Supplies 1,026.61

513520 Postage 57.60

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,743.67

513527 Uniform Rental 1,133.64

513542 Memberships 198.75

513600 Capital Outlay 2,716.20

514310 Attorney 1,200.00

533340 Contractural Services 11,000.00

535340 Wastewater Testing 2,830.00

535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 10,059.40

535435 Sludge Removal 4,880.00

535439 FORCE MAINS 344,322.35

535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 3,742.21

535465 Step System 7,822.71

535650 Debt-SRF WWT Design 11,016.00

535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 111,642.60

537520 Chemicals 18,817.67

538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 1,224.44

538527 Operating Equipment 714.77

Date: 10/3/23 08:39:50 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance

Total 43 - Wastewater 6,032,499.31 6,032,499.31
Report Total 22,777,824.43 22,777,824.43
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 10/3/23 08:35:50 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2022 Through 9/30/2023

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage 386,943.33 377,596.00 0.00 377,596.00 9,347.33 102.48%
Assessments
General Govt. 331,665.69 328,947.00 0.00 328,947.00 2,718.69 100.83%
Assessments
St Light Assessments  143,012.79 126,475.00 0.00 126,475.00 16,537.79 113.08%
Mosquito Assessment 36,209.65 35,983.00 0.00 35,983.00 226.65 100.63%
Parks Assessments 238,151.82 211,807.00 0.00 211,807.00 26,344.82 112.44%
Total TAX 1,135,983.28 1,080,808.00 0.00 1,080,808.00 55,175.28 105.11%
ASSESSMENTS
BILLING -
County Right of 4,353.00 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 0.00 100.00%
Ways
Total BILLING 4,353.00 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 0.00 100.00%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
RPAC FUNDING - 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00%
PICKLEBALL
Community Center 4,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,550.00 0.00%
Revenue
Interest Income 79,194.91 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 77,594.91 ..49.68%
Building Lease 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
Miscellaneous 4,908.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,908.00 0.00%
Income
Surplus Funds 0.00 80,000.00 296,150.00 376,150.00 (376,150.00) 0.00%
Forward
Total OTHER 184,842.91 87,790.00 296,150.00 383,940.00 (199,097.09) 48.14%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 1,325,179.19 1,172,951.00 296,150.00 1,469,101.00 (143,921.81) 90.20%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 363,926.09 403,176.00 0.00 403,176.00 39,249.91 90.26%
FICA 28,355.36 30,843.00 0.00 30,843.00 2,487.64 91.93%
Pension 14,204.63 24,190.00 0.00 24,190.00 9,985.37 58.72%
Health Insurance 78,236.50 70,762.00 7,550.00 78,312.00 75.50 99.90%
Worker's 10,845.61 16,250.00 100.00 16,350.00 5,504.39 66.33%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 2,350.00 0.00 2,350.00 2,350.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 495,568.19 547,571.00 7,650.00 655,221.00 59,652.81 89.26%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 2,320.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 80.00 96.67%
Audit 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 100.00%
Accounting 13,049.25 10,400.00 2,700.00 13,100.00 50.75 99.61%
Travel 4,814.53 2,500.00 3,000.00 5,500.00 685.47 87.54%
Portal Hosting & 3,120.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 380.00 89.14%
Support
Legal Advertising 560.00 400.00 250.00 650.00 90.00 86.15%

Date: 10/3/23 08:44:33 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2022 Through 9/30/2023

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Planning & 20,626.01 5,000.00 15,680.00 20,680.00 53.99 99.74%
Development
Memberships 2,711.25 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 588.75 82.16%
Training and 15,608.82 10,000.00 7,000.00 17,000.00 1,391.18 91.82%
Conferences
Attorney 4,800.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 800.00 85.71%
Engineering 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 100.00%
SL Breeze 3,704.70 2,500.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 3,795.30 49.40%
Total MANAGEMENT 99,314.56 73,600.00 33,630.00 107,230.00 7,915.44 92.62%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 34,046.97 38,500.00 4,100.00 42,600.00 8,553.03 79.92%
Recording Fees & 21.45 100.00 0.00 100.00 78.55 21.45%
Charges
Total FEES 34,068.42 38,600.00 4,100.00 42,700.00 8,631.58 79.79%
OPERATING
Computer Services 6,468.27 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 2,531.73 71.87%
Refuse Removal 1,221.48 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 178.52 87.25%
Pest Control 444.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 156.00 74.00%
Telephone 7,304.06 4,900.00 3,000.00 7,500.00 595.94 92.46%
Electric - Offices 3,911.11 3,040.00 800.00 3,840.00 (71.11) 101.85%
District Water Usage 6,898.91 7,800.00 0.00 7,800.00 901.09 88.45%
Insurance 49,090.10 44,000.00 5,910.00 49,910.00 819.90 98.36%
Office Supplies 4,925.60 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 674.40 87.96%
Postage 230.40 600.00 0.00 600.00 369.60 38.40%
Fuel & Lubricants 36,492.94 30,500.00 5,400.00 35,900.00 (592.94) 101.65%
Uniform Rental 4,534.57 2,400.00 2,700.00 5,100.00 565.43 88.91%
Chemicals 24,641.80 26,000.00 250.00 26,250.00 1,608.20 93.87%
Electric - Pump 8,773.05 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 1,226.95 87.73%
Station
Shop Tools and 9,994.79 13,500.00 (700.00) 12,800.00 2,805.21 78.08%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 4,986.34 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 513.66 90.66%
Electric - St Lights 109,310.51 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 10,689.49 91.09%
Electric - Parks & 3,678.70 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 321.30 91.97%
Median Signs
Total OPERATING 282,906.63 288,840.00 17,360.00 306,200.00 23,293.37 92.39%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 4,367.50 3,600.00 800.00 4,400.00 32.50 99.26%
Building Maintenance 1,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 500.00 66.67%
Maintenance-Pump 6,785.55 2,500.00 4,300.00 6,800.00 14.45 99.79%
Station
Maintenance- Canal 1,732.79 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,267.21 34.66%
Maintenance - 4,004.18 5,500.00 200.00 5,700.00 1,695.82 70.25%
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks 19,685.53 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 314.47 98.43%
DISTRICT FESTIVAL 1,480.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 __6,020.00 __19.73%
Total MAINTENANCE 39,055.55 38,100.00 12,800.00 50,900.00 11,844.45 76.73%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay 62,415.79 0.00 62,625.00 62,625.00 209.21 99.67%
Total CAPITAL QUTLAY 62,415.79 0.00 62,625.00 62,625.00 209.21 99.67%
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Current Year -

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2022 Through 9/30/2023

YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
DEBT SERVICE
Debt-SRF STA Loan 65,740.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 0.00 100.00%
Debt - FSB Loan 22,833.73 22,000.00 900.00 22,900.00 66.27 99.71%
Principal
Debt - FSB Loan 16,064.15 17,500.00 (900.00) 16,600.00 535.85 96.77%
Interest
Total DEBT SERVICE 104,637.88 105,240.00 0.00 105,240.00 602.12 99.43%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 9,300.00 61,000.00 (44,015.00) 16,985.00 7,685.00 54.75%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 9,300.00 61,000.00 (44,015.00) 16,985.00 7,685.00 54.75%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
PICKLEBALL COURTS _ 215,140.24 0.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 6,859.76 96.91%
Total OTHER 215,140.24 0.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 6,859.76 96.91%
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 20,000.00 (20,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 20,000.00 (20,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 1,342,407.26 1,172,951.00 296,150.00 1,469,101.00 __126,693.74 91.38%
Net Income (17,228.07) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (17,228.07) 0.00%

Date: 10/3/23 08:44:33 AM
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Income

BILLING
Water Capacity Fee
Water Revenue
Meter Fees
Backflow Fees

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE

SOURCES
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Income

Surplus Funds
Forward

SRF-Water
Infrastructure

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
SL Breeze
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone

Date: 10/3/23 08:44:33 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2022 Through 9/30/2023

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
179,445.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 179,445.00 0.00%
941,416.69 816,975.00 0.00 816,975.00 124,441.69 115.23%

27,980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,980.00 0.00%

6,370.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,370.66 0.00%
1,155,212.35 816,975.00 0.00 816,975.00 338,237.35 141.40%
57,811.66 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 55,811.66 ...50.58%
7,139.11 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,139.11 142.78%
0.00 67,304.00 188,500.00 255,804.00 (255,804.00) 0.00%
1,840,462.00 0.00 1,773,151.00 1,773,151.00 67,311.00 103.80%
1,905,412.77 74,304.00 1,961,651.00 2,035,955.00 (130,542.23) 93.59%
3,060,625.12 891,279.00 1,961,651.00 2,852,930.00 207,695.12 107.28%
226,510.85 236,080.00 0.00 236,080.00 9,569.15 95.95%
17,580.15 18,060.00 0.00 18,060.00 479.85 97.34%
8,160.12 14,165.00 0.00 14,165.00 6,004.88 57.61%
44,943.59 53,125.00 0.00 53,125.00 8,181.41 84.60%
6,230.55 10,625.00 0.00 10,625.00 4,394.45 58.64%
0.00 1,376.00 0.00 1,376.00 1,376.00 0.00%
303,425.26 333,431.00 0.00 333,431.00 30,005.74 91.00%
1,740.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 60.00 96.67%
7,500.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 75.00%
0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00%
2,402.85 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 97.15 96.11%
3,876.33 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,123.67 77.53%
3,600.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 600.00 85.71%
3,781.13 3,700.00 100.00 3,800.00 18.87 99.50%
24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 100.00%
46,500.31 51,500.00 100.00 51,600.00 4,699.69 90.89%
181.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 69.00 72.40%
181.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 69.00 72.40%
13,228.55 17,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 3,771.45 77.81%
916.04 1,050.00 0.00 1,050.00 133.96 87.24%
148.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 52.00 74.00%
6,561.63 5,925.00 600.00 6,525.00 (36.63) 100.56%
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Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Potable Water
Quality
Electric - Water Plant
Building Lease
Hydrant Maintenance
Meter Costs
Backflow Valves
Chemicals
Shop Tools and
Supplies
Operating Equipment
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Water
Plant
Maintenance-Water
Distribution
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outay
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Cross Connection
Control
Debt - SRF Water
Design
Debt-SRF Water
Construction
Total OTHER
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 10/3/23 08:44:33 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2022 Through 9/30/2023

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
2,933.25 2,280.00 800.00 3,080.00 146.75 95.24%
42,953.86 38,500.00 4,500.00 43,000.00 46.14 99.89%
3,740.79 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 459.21 89.07%
4,172.80 6,000.00 (600.00) 5,400.00 1,227.20 77.27%
8,732.56 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 1,267.44 87.33%
3,104.27 2,000.00 1,200.00 3,200.00 95.73 97.01%
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
7,465.52 5,000.00 1,500.00 6,900.00 (565.52) 108.20%
17,184.50 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 815.10 95.47%
6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
0.00 15,000.00 (15,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
0.00 5,000.00 (5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00%
25,724.21 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 (724.21) 102.90%
7,668.81 9,000.00 (600.00) 8,400.00 731.19 91.30%
4,078.46 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 921.54 81.57%
154,803.65 186,345.00 (22,200.00) 164,145.00 9,341.35 94.31%
1,455.83 1,200.00 300.00 1,500.00 44.17 97.06%
1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00%
6,394.43 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 3,605.57 63.94%
78,564.98 30,000.00 30,500.00 60,500.00 (18,064.98) 129.86%
4,467.10 4,000.00 800.00 4,800.00 332.90 93.06%
91,882.34 46,200.00 31,600.00 77,800.00 (14,082.34) 118.10%
240,499.33 57,025.00 183,500.00 240,525.00 25.67 99.99%
240,499.33 57,025.00 183,500.00 240,525.00 25.67 99.99%
0.00 5,000.00 (4,500.00) 500.00 500.00 0.00%
0.00 5,000.00 (4,500.00) 500.00 500.00 0.00%
2,375.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 125.00 95.00%
52,689.06 53,000.00 0.00 53,000.00 31094 99.41%
1,703,861.97 156,028.00 1,773,151.00 1,929,179.00 225,317.03 88.32%
1,758,926.03 211,528.00 1,773,151.00- 1,984,679.00 225,752.97  _ 88.63%
2,596,617.92 891,279.00 1,961,651.00 2,852,930.00 _256,312.08 91.02%
464,007.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 464,007.20 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2022 Through 9/30/2023

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing 266,421.04 238,597.00 0.00 238,597.00 27,824.04 111.66%
Assessments
Lot Mow Billing 700.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00%
Total BILLING 267,121.04 238,597.00 0.00 238,597.00 28,524.04 111.95%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 12,003.79 700.00 0.00 700.00 11,303.79 ...14.83%
Total OTHER 12,003.79 700.00 0.00 700.00 11,303.79 ...14.83%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 279,124.83 239,297.00 0.00 239,297.00 39,827.83 116.64%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 110,193.69 107,848.00 0.00 107,848.00 (2,345.69) 102.17%
FICA 8,582.51 8,250.00 0.00 8,250.00 (332.51) 104.03%
Pension 3,928.94 6,471.00 0.00 6,471.00 2,542.06 60.72%
Health Insurance 21,639.70 23,698.00 0.00 23,698.00 2,058.30 91.31%
Worker's 2,999.92 6,325.00 0.00 6,325.00 3,325.08 47.43%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 629.00 0.00 629.00 629.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 147,344.76 153,221.00 0.00 153,221.00 5,876.24 96.16%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 1,160.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 40.00 96.67%
Audit 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 100.00%
Legal Advertising 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00%
Memberships 198.75 250.00 0.00 250.00 51.25 79.50%
Attorney 2,400.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 400.00 85.71%
Total MANAGEMENT 8,758.75 9,450.00 0.00 9,450.00 691.25 92.69%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 7,994.93 6,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 5.07 99.94%
Recording Fees & 24.50 150.00 0.00 150.00 125.50 16.33%
Charges
Total FEES 8,019.43 6,150.00 2,000.00 8,150.00 130.57 98.40%
OPERATING
Computer Services 2,397.33 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 102.67 95.89%
Refuse Removal 610.69 700.00 0.00 700.00 89.31 87.24%
Pest Control 111.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 39.00 74.00%
Telephone 2,013.50 1,700.00 400.00 2,100.00 86.50 95.88%
Electric - Offices 1,955.51 1,520.00 500.00 2,020.00 64.49 96.81%
Insurance 6,136.26 5,500.00 650.00 6,150.00 13.74 99.78%
Office Supplies 2,174.97 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 625.03 77.68%
Postage 115.20 300.00 0.00 300.00 184.80 38.40%
Fuel & Lubricants 22,582.97 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 2,417.03 90.33%
Uniform Rental 2,834.29 1,500.00 1,600.00 3,100.00 265.71 91.43%
Shop Tools and 4,133.51 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 1,866.49 68.89%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 2,841.56 3,700.00 e 0.00 3,700.00 858.44 _ 76.80%
Total OPERATING 47,906.79 51,370.00 3,150.00 54,520.00 6,613.21 87.87%

Date: 10/3/23 08:44:33 AM
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MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Mainteance-Lot
Mowing

Total MAINTENANCE

RENEWAL &

REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 10/3/23 08:44:33 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2022 Through 9/30/2023

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
1,455.76 1,200.00 300.00 1,560.00 44.24 97.05%
0.00 1,500.00 (500.00) 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
12,113.54 .10,000.00 1,000.00 11,000.00 (1,113.54) 110.12%
13,569.30 12,700.00 800.00 13,500.00 (69.30) 100.51%
0.00 6,406.00 (5,950.00) 456.00 456.00 0.00%
0.00 6,406.00 (5,950.00) 456.00 . 456.00 0.00%
225,599.03 239,297.00 0.00 239,297.00 13,697.97 94.28%
53,525.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,525.80 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2022 Through 9/30/2023

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Wastewater Revenue _ 462,973.59 408,563.00 0.00 408,563.00 54,410.59 113.32%
Total BILLING 462,973.59 408,563.00 0.00 408,563.00 54,410.59 113.32%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 15,177.25 200.00 0.00 200.00 14,977.25 ...88.63%
Surplus Funds 0.00 0.00 353,000.00 353,000.00 (353,000.00) 0.00%
Forward
Total OTHER 15,177.25 200.00 353,000.00 353,200.00 (338,022.75) 4.30%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 478,150.84 408,763.00 353,000.00 761,763.00 (283,612.16) 62.77%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 105,777.20 110,656.00 0.00 110,656.00 4,878.80 95.59%
FICA 8,180.59 8,465.00 0.00 8,465.00 284.41 96.64%
Pension 3,928.94 6,639.00 0.00 6,639.00 2,710.06 59.18%
Health Insurance 21,639.70 21,500.00 200.00 21,700.00 60.30 99.72%
Worker's 2,999.92 4,300.00 0.00 4,300.00 1,300.08 69.77%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 645.00 0.00 645.00 645.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 142,526.35 152,205.00 200.00 152,405.00 9,878.65 93.52%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 580.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 20.00 96.67%
Audit 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 100.00%
Legal Advertising 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
Memberships 198.75 200.00 0.00 200.00 1.25 99.38%
Training and 0.00 0.00 730.00 730.00 730.00 0.00%
Conferences
Attorney 1,200.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 200.00 85.71%
Total MANAGEMENT 2,978.75 3,300.00 730.00 4,030.00 1,051.25 73.91%
OPERATING
Computer Services 2,035.28 2,000.00 200.00 2,200.00 164.72 92.51%
Refuse Removal 305.31 350.00 0.00 350.00 44.69 87.23%
Pest Control 37.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 13.00 74.00%
Telephone 1,006.67 850.00 700.00 1,550.00 543.33 64.95%
Electric - Offices 977.57 760.00 300.00 1,060.00 82.43 92.22%
Insurance 24,545.06 22,000.00 2,550.00 24,550.00 4.94 99.98%
Office Supplies 1,026.61 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 373.39 73.33%
Postage 57.60 100.00 0.00 100.00 42.40 57.60%
Fuel & Lubricants 1,743.67 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 256.33 87.18%
Uniform Rental 1,133.64 600.00 700.00 1,300.00 166.36 87.20%
Contractural Services 11,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 1,000.00 91.67%
Wastewater Testing 2,830.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,170.00 70.75%
Electric - 10,059.40 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 1,940.60 83.83%
Wastewater Plant
FORCE MAINS 344,322.35 0.00 348,000.00 348,000.00 3,677.65 98.94%
Step System 7,822.71 14,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 6,677.29 53.95%
Chemicals 18,817.67 12,720.00 6,000.00 18,720.00 (97.67) 100.52%

Date: 10/3/23 08:44:33 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2022 Through 9/30/2023

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Totat Budget Variance %
Shop Tools and 1,284.39 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 215.61 85.63%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 714.77 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 785.23 47.65%
Total OPERATING 429,719.70 88,330.00 358,450.00 446,780.00 17,060.30 96.18%
MAINTENANCE
Sludge Removal 4,880.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 120.00 97.60%
Maintenance - 3,742.21 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 757.79 83.16%
Wasterwater
Total MAINTENANCE 8,622.21 7,500.00 2,000.00 9,500.00 877.79 80.76%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay 2,716.20 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 283.80 90.54%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY 2,716.20 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 283.80 90.54%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 8,225.00 20,767.00 (11,380.00) 9,387.00 1,162.00 87.62%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 8,225.00 20,767.00 (11,380.00) 9,387.00 1,162.00 87.62%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due to General Fund 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00%
Debt-SRF WWT 11,016.00 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00 0.00 100.00%
Design
Debt-SRF WWT 111,642.60 111,644.00 0.00 111,644.00 1.40 100.00%
Construction
Total OTHER 122,658.60 136,660.00 0.00 136,660.00 14,001.40 89.75%
Total Expenses 717,446.81 408,762.00 353,000.00 761,762.00 44,315.19 94.18%
Net Income (239,295.97) 1.00 0.00 1.00 (239,296.97) ...6.88)%

Date: 10/3/23 08:44:33 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Check/Voucher Register - SLID-Check Register
101105 - First Southern Bank
From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

Check Date Check Number  Payee Check Amount Transaction Description Spoiled
9/18/2023 10100925890 Sam's Club 100.08  SAMS CLUB PURCHASE FOR D DECERBO No
9/6/2023  1073-2892 Sigma Consulting and Training Inc. 675.00  CHEMICAL SPILL TRAINING KYLE, CLAY, RANDY, LAMAR, No
JACKIE
9/6/2023  1108-3350 Sigma Consulting and Training Inc. 540.00  SIGMA TRAINING ISRAEL, MATT, TORREY, VINCE No
9/15/2023 134849 Aflac 1,321.90 EMPLOYEE PAID SUPPLEMENTAL No
9/5/2023 1558633 Amazon.Com 59.99  AMERICAN FLAG No
21409 0.00 Yes
9/6/2023 21485 DALADIER ZULUAGA 71.93 DEPOSIT REFUND 7108 PARKWQOOD No
9/6/2023 21486 KYLIE FOSTER 85.97 DEPOSIT REFUND 401 HOLLY No
9/6/2023 21487 ANTHONY BATEMAN 54.62 DEPOSIT REFUND 6201 CANDLER TERR APT 104 No
9/6/2023 21488 AZELIS AGRICULTURAL & 9,204.50 MOSQUITO CHEMICALS No
ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS
9/6/2023 21489 CINTAS 399.8¢  UNIFORM SERVICE No
9/6/2023 21490 COLE AUTO SUPPLY 758.03 MISC SUPPLIES No
9/6/2023 21491 COMCAST 196.40  SEPT 2023 COMMUNITY CENTER No
9/6/2023 21492 Fields Equipment Company, Inc. 325.17 BEARINGS No
9/6/2023 Fields Equipment Company, Inc. 1,564.56 DRIVE SHAFT No
9/6/2023 Fields Equipment Company, Inc. 160.56 HYD COUPLER No
9/6/2023 Fields Equipment Company, Inc. 334.12  HYDRAULIC CYLINDAR No
9/6/2023 Fields Equipment Company, Inc. 495.75 WINDOW No
9/6/2023 21493 FL GIS SOLUTIONS, LLC 400.00 LOT MOWING DIAMOND MAPS UPLOAD No
9/6/2023 21494 Hudson Pump 545.00  STUFF BOX KIT No
9/6/2023 21495 MID FLORIDA IT INC 1,300.00  SEPT 2023 IT SUPPORT No
9/6/2023 21496 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC 329.00  WATER SAMPLES No
9/6/2023 21497 Pugh Utilities Services, Inc 800.00 CONTRACT SERVICES No
9/6/2023 21498 Tractor Supply Credit Plan 111.97  CUT CHAIN No
9/6/2023 21499 Unifirst Corporation 11449  JANITORIAL SERVICE No
9/6/2023 Unifirst Corporation 62.28  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES No
9/6/2023 21500 USA Blue Book 463.62 MARKING FLAGS, MARKING PAINT No
9/6/2023 21501 Xerox Corporation 221.07  AUGUST 2023 SERVICE No
9/13/2023 21502 William Nielander 1,000.00  SEPTEMBER 2023 RETAINER No
9/13/2023 21503 KAY GORHAM 100.00  SEPTEMBER 2023 BOARD MEETING No
9/13/2023 21504 KEN KIRK 100.00  SEPTEMBER 2023 BOARD MEETING No
9/13/2023 21505 LORRIS COPELAND 100.00  SEPTEMBER 2023 BOARD MEETING No
9/13/2023 21506 PHIL GENTRY 100.00  SEPTEMBER 2023 BOARD MEETING No
9/13/2023 21507 SUE DEAN 100.00  SEPTEMBER 2023 BOARD MEETING No
9/13/2023 21508 ISRAEL SERRANO 165.00 REIMBURSE PER DIEM MEALS (ISRAEL SERRANQ) No
CALIFORNIA TRIP
9/14/2023 21509 GARY GRAVES 9,000.00 2019 POLARIS RANGER 570 No
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Check/Voucher Register - SLID-Check Register
101106 - First Scuthern Bank
From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

Check Date Check Number  Payee Check Amount Transaction Description Spoiled
9/20/2023 21510 SIGNTASTIC INC 50.00  BARK PARK SIGNS No
9/21/2023 21511 SHAUNAH WHEELER 91.11 REFUND 5904 THUNDER ROAD No
9/21/2023 21512 ADVANCE PROFESSIONAL DRIVEN BY 11.76  MUFFLER PUTYY No

CARQUEST
9/21/2023 ADVANCE PROFESSIONAL DRIVEN BY 18.39  SWC LEATHER TRUCK CLEANER No
CARQUEST
9/21/2023 21513 ALPHA GENERAL 660.00 ALARM FLOATS No
9/21/2023 21514 BIG MESSAGES 778,68  ANSWERING SERVICE FY 2024 No
9/21/2023 21515 CINTAS 297.52  SAFETY SUPPLIES No
9/21/2023 CINTAS 393.99 UNIFORM SERVICE No
9/21/2023 21516 Clay Shrum 125.73 REIMBURSE WORK BOOTS No
9/21/2023 21517 Clifton Larson Allen LLP 100.00  AUGUST AND SEPT 2023 ACCOUNTING No
9/21/2023 Clifton Larson Allen LLP 875.00  SEPTEMBER 2023 ACCOUNTING No
9/21/2023 21518 COMCAST 244.37  SEPT 2023 MAIN SHOP No
9/21/2023 21519 Craig A. Smith & Associates LLC 550.00 SRF DW280531 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2023 No
9/21/2023 21520 Continental Utility Solutions 21.00  CUSI BANK ACCOUNT AND ROUTING VALIDATION No
9/21/2023 21521 CWS FABRICATION & HYDRAULICS INC 19.29 HYDRAULICS ADAPTOR No
9/21/2023 21522 Diane Angell 170.88 REIMBURSE EXPENSES SEPT 2023 No
9/21/2023 21523 AAIM 475.00 AAIM/EAF MEMBERSHIP FY 2024 No
9/21/2023 21524 EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP 617.65 RADIATOR FOR GATOR No
9/21/2023 21525 Florida Association of Special Districts 3,000.00 FY 2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES No
9/21/2023 21526 FLORIDA STORMWATER ASSOCIATION 500.00 FY 2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES No
9/21/2023 21527 Germaine Surveying 500.00 MADRID DRIVE SURVEY No
9/21/2023 21528 HAWKINS INC 1,510.50  LIQUID BLEACH No
9/21/2023 21529 HAYT, HAYT & LANDRY, P.L. 578.48 WAGE GARNISHMENT T RILEY CASE#15000415CCAXMX No
9/21/2023 21530 HELENA AGRI-ENTERPRISES LLC 3,757.10 AQUATIC CHEMICALS No
9/21/2023 21531 HIGHLANDS NEWS SUN 30.75  LEGAL NOTICE No
9/21/2023 21532 Home Depot Credit Services 305.21 MISC SUPPLIES No
9/21/2023 Home Depot Credit Services 66.20  SAKRETE CONCRET MIX No
9/21/2023 Home Depot Credit Services 20.98 SWIVEL MOUNT No
9/21/2023 21533 JACKIE DEESE 59.50 REIMBURSE WORK BOOTS No
9/21/2023 21534 Joe DeCerbo 1,506.00 REIMBURSE AUGUST AND SEPT 2023 EXPENSES No
9/21/2023 21535 KDL UNDERGROUND AND 19,895.00 EMERGENCY WATER LEAK REPAIR AT THE VILLAS No
DEVELOPMENT INC
9/21/2023 21536 Laye's Tire Service 363.76 TIRES FOR ISRAELS TRUCK No
9/21/2023 Laye's Tire Service 363.76 TIRES FOR RANDYS TRUCK No
9/21/2023 21537 LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 1590  OCTOBER 2023 EMPLOYEE PAID STD No
9/21/2023 21538 MID FLORIDA PORTABLE TOILET 90.00  SEPT 2023 SERVICE No
SERVICES
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Check/Voucher Register - SLID-Check Register
101105 - First Southern Bank

From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

Check Date Check Number  Payee Check Amount Transaction Description Spoiled

9/21/2023 21539 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC 911.00  DRINKING WATER SAMPLES No
9/21/2023 21540 SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 577.67  SEPT 2023 DISTRICT WATER USAGE No
9/21/2023 21541 Sunshine State One Call of Florida Inc. 54.13  LOCATE TICKETS No
9/21/2023 21542 Taylor Oil 4,741.29  GAS AND DIESEL FUEL No
9/21/2023 21543 Unifirst Corporation 123.70  JANITORIAL SUPPLIES No
9/21/2023 21544 USA Blue Book 54.54  MARKING PAINT No
9/13/2023 218865466 ZOoOM 1599  ZOOM SEPT 2023 No
9/5/2023 2545101839 ADOBE SOFTWARE 19.99  ADOBE PRO SEPT 2023 No
9/1/2023  329526508-0...  OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS CREDIT 69.67  CALCULATOR TAPE, LEGAL PAD, WALL CALENDAR No
9/20/2023 338048 IPFONE 136.40  SEPT 2023 OFFICE PHONE No
9/15/2023 3981817 Amazon.Com 49.89  MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL TRANSMITTERS No
9/7/2023 45269953 Expert Pay 161.56  CHILD SUPPORT W/E 9-7-23 V WARD No
9/14/2023 45366986 Expert Pay 161.56  CHILD SUPPORT W/E 9-14-23 V WARD No
9/21/2023 45443598 Expert Pay 161.56  CHILD SUPPORT W/E 9-21-2023 No
9/1/2023 500645298114  United Health Care Insurance Company 243.00  SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE INSURANCE No
9/15/2023 595273 RAPID SYSTEMS 222,64  SHOP BACKUP INTERNET No
9/1/2023 76598553 FLORIDA BLUE HEALTH INSURANCE 9,080.40  SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH INSURANCE No
9/10/2023 800008800 DOLLAR GENERAL 1521  CLEANING SUPPLIES No
9/21/2023  COFLIENS09...  Simplifile E Recording 36.75  CLAIM OF LIENS AND RELEASE No
9/21/2023 COUNTYDEE...  Simplifile E Recording 21.45  RECORD COUNTY DEED TRANSFER TO THE DISTRICT No
9/21/2023  DE91008672...  Duke Energy 30.79  AUGUST 2023 MONTE REAL BLVD No
9/21/2023  DE91008672...  Duke Energy 30.79  AUGUST 2023 LAKEVIEW DRIVE No
9/30/2023  DES1008805..  Duke Energy 47.05  SEPTEMBER 2023 DUANE PALMER LIFT No
9/21/2023  DE91008807...  Duke Energy 30.79  AUGUST 2023 LAKEVIEW DRIVE No
9/21/2023  DE91008807..  Duke Energy 582.64  AUGUST 2023 DISTRICT OFFICE No
9/21/2023  DES1008807...  Duke Energy 30.79  AUGUST 2023 FLORAL DRIVE No
9/6/2023  DES1008807...  Duke Energy 10,012.91  AUGUST 2023 STREET LIGHTS No
9/30/2023  DES1008808..  Duke Energy 909.29  SEPT 2023 PUMP STATION No
9/5/2023 DE91008808...  Duke Energy 30.79  AUGUST 2023 LAKEVIEW DRIVE No
9/30/2023  DE91008808...  Duke Energy 30.79  SEPT 2023 LAKEVIEW DRIVE No
9/21/2023  DE91008808...  Duke Energy 50.81  AUGUST 2023 OLD SHOP No
9/30/2023  DE91008840...  Duke Energy 563.56  SEPT 2023 MAINT SHOP No
9/30/2023  DE91008840...  Duke Energy 30.79  SEPT 2023 OAK LEAF LIFT STATION No
9/30/2023  DE91008840...  Duke Energy 107.61  SEPTEMBER 2023 CLUBHOUSE LANE LIFT STATION No
9/30/2023  DE91008840...  Duke Energy 794.99  SEPT 2023 WASTEWATER PLANT No
9/30/2023  DE91008840...  Duke Energy 1,418.51  SEPTEMBER 2023 WATER PLANT No
9/30/2023  DE91008840...  Duke Energy 237.31  SEPTEMBER 2023 SHOP STORAGE No
9/21/2023  DE91008848...  Duke Energy 30.79  AUGUST 2023 SPRING LAKE BLVD PUMP SIGN No
9/21/2023  DE91008848..  Duke Energy 150.70  AUGUST 2023 C CENTER No
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Check/Voucher Register - SLID-Check Register

101105 - First Southern Bank
From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

Check Date Check Number  Payee Check Amount Transaction Description Spoiled
9/21/2023 DE91014595...  Duke Energy 30.79  AUGUST 2023 PICKLEBALL COURTS No
9/6/2023  EFTPS09082...  EFTPS (PAYROLL TAXES) 4,293.88 PAYROLL TAXES W/E 9-8-2023 No
9/14/2023  EFTPS09152...  EFTPS (PAYROLL TAXES) 4,305.86 PAYROLL TAXES W/E 9-15-2023 No
9/21/2023  EFTPS09222...  EFTPS (PAYROLL TAXES) 4,362.19 PAYROLL TAXES W/E 9-22-2023 No
9/27/2023  EFTPS09272...  EFTPS (PAYROLL TAXES) 4,315.54 PAYROLL TAXES W/E 9-27-2023 No
9/16/2023  FSB09162023 FIRST SOUTHERN BANK 3,241.49  SEPTEMBER 2023 LOAN PAYMENT No
9/5/2023 V12923 Catherine D. Angell 1,032.36 Employee: 01; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12924 Cynthia D. Bacon 740.89 Employee: 28; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12925 EDGAR L. BLOUNT 73949  Employee: 3S; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12926 Joseph T. DeCerbo 1,472.82 Employee: 03; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12927 JACKIE N. DEESE 820.08  Employee: 33; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12928 DAVID B, HARWELL 376.79 Employee: 44; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12929 Kyle T. Murray 713.66 Employee: 29; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12930 Randolph Nelson 954.00 Employee: 12; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12931 ARIEL PEREZ 638.38 Employee: 42; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12932 Torrey C. Riley 422.93 Employee: 31; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12933 ISRAEL SERRANO 1,297.48 Employee: 39; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12934 Clay R. Shrum Sr. 1,072.53 Employee: 15; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12935 Matthew C. Thompson 796.02 Employee: 23; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12936 DAVID M. VENCILL S§01.25  Employee: 45; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12937 ALAN J. VERDIER 663.58 Employee: 36; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023 V12938 VINCENT J. WARD 507.51 Employee: 43; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/5/2023  v12939 Torrey C. Riley 92.35 Employee: 31; Pay Date: 9/4/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12940 Catherine D. Angell 1,032.36 Employee: 01; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023 v12941 Cynthia D. Bacon 740.89 Employee: 28; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12942 EDGAR L. BLOUNT 739.50  Employee: 35; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12943 Joseph T. DeCerbo 1,472.82  Employee: 03; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023 v12944 JACKIE N. DEESE 820.08 Employee: 33; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12945 DAVID B. HARWELL 376.78 Employee: 44; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12946 Kyle T. Murray 713.66 Employee: 29; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12947 Randolph Nelson 954.00 Employee: 12; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12948 ARIEL PEREZ 638.38 Employee: 42; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12949 Torrey C. Riley 503.28 Employee: 31; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12950 ISRAEL SERRANO 1,297.48  Employee: 39; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12951 Clay R. Shrum Sr. 1,072.54 Employee: 15; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12952 Matthew C. Thompson 796.02 Employee: 23; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12953 DAVID M. VENCILL 501.25 Employee: 45; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12954 ALAN J. VERDIER 663.58 Employee: 36; Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
9/11/2023  v12955 VINCENT J. WARD 507.51 Employee: 43, Pay Date: 9/11/2023 No
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Check/Voucher Register - SLID-Check Register

101105 - First Southern Bank
From 9/1/2023 Through 9/30/2023

Check Date Check Number Payee Check Amount Transaction Description Spoiled
9/18/2023 V12956 Catherine D. Angell 1,032.36 Employee: 01; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12957 Cynthia D. Bacon 740.89 Employee: 28; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12958 EDGAR L. BLOUNT 739.50 Employee: 35; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12959 Joseph T. DeCerbo 1,472.82 Employee: 03; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12960 JACKIE N. DEESE 820.08 Employee: 33; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12961 DAVID B. HARWELL 501.25 Employee: 44; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12962 Kyle T. Murray 713.66 Employee: 29; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12963 Randolph Nelson 954.00 Employee: 12; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12964 ARIEL PEREZ 638.38 Employee: 42; Pay Date; 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12965 Torrey C. Riley 503.28 Employee: 31; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12966 ISRAEL SERRANO 1,297.48 Employee: 39; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12967 Clay R. Shrum Sr. 1,072.54 Employee: 15; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12968 Matthew C. Thompson 796.02 Employee: 23; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12969 DAVID M. VENCILL 613.25 Employee: 45; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12970 ALAN J. VERDIER 663.58 Employee: 36; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/18/2023 V12971 VINCENT J. WARD 507.51 Employee: 43; Pay Date: 9/18/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12972 Catherine D. Angell 1,032.36 Employee: 01; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12973 Cynthia D. Bacon 740.89 Employee: 28; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12974 EDGAR L. BLOUNT 739.49 Employee: 35; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12975 Joseph T. DeCerbo 1,472.82 Employee: 03; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12976 JACKIE N. DEESE 820.08 Employee: 33; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12977 DAVID B. HARWELL 501.26  Employee: 44; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12978 Kyle T. Murray 713.66  Employee: 29; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12979 Randolph Nelson 954.00 Employee: 12; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12980 ARIEL PEREZ 638.38 Employee: 42; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12981 Torrey C. Riley 422.93 Employee: 31; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12982 ISRAEL SERRANO 1,297.48 Employee: 39; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12983 Clay R. Shrum Sr. 1,067.15 Employee: 15; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12984 Matthew C. Thompson 796.02 Employee: 23; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12985 DAVID M. VENCILL §50.25 Employee: 45; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12986 ALAN 1. VERDIER 663.58 Employee: 36; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No
9/25/2023 V12987 VINCENT J. WARD 507.51 Employee: 43; Pay Date: 9/25/2023 No

Report Total 174,010.92
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Credit Transaction Description

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 65.61 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 41.31 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 38.88 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

€D2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 31.59 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 31.59  SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 29.16 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 4.86 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 2,451.71 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 1,543.67 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE

€D2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 1,452.86 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 1,180.45 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE

€D2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 1,180.45 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 1,089.65 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 101105 181.61 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE

Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 9,323.40

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Health Insurance Water 65.61 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 General 41.31 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE

-Government INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Drainage 38.88 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Lot Mowing 31.59 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Wastewater 31.59 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Parks 29.16 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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e Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Mosquito 4,86 SEPTEMBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Water 2,451.71 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 General 1,543.67 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
Government INSURANCE
CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Drainage 1,452.86 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Lot Mowing 1,180.45 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Wastewater 1,180.45 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Parks 1,089.65 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-264 9/1/2023 513230 Mosquito 181.61 SEPTEMBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
Total 513230 Health Insurance 9,323.40 0.00
CD2021-264 9/5/2023 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 30.79 AUGUST 2023 LAKEVIEW
Median Signs DRIVE
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 30.79 0.00
Median Signs
CD2021-264 9/5/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 30.79 AUGUST 2023 LAKEVIEW
DRIVE
CD2021-264 9/6/2023 101105 10,012.91 AUGUST 2023 STREET
LIGHTS
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 10,043.70
CD2021-264 9/6/2023 541430 Electric - St Lights Street Lights 10,012.91 AUGUST 2023 STREET
LIGHTS
Total 541430 Electric - St Lights 10,012.91 0.00
Total CD2021-264 19,367.10 19,367.10
CD2021-267 9/1/2023 513510 Office Supplies General 20.90 CALCULATOR TAPE, LEGAL
Government PAD, WALL CALENDAR
CD2021-267 9/1/2023 513510 Water 20.90 CALCULATOR TAPE, LEGAL
PAD, WALL CALENDAR

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description

CD2021-267 9/1/2023 513510 Lot Mowing 13.93 CALCULATOR TAPE, LEGAL
PAD, WALL CALENDAR

CD2021-267 9/1/2023 513510 Parks 6.97 CALCULATOR TAPE, LEGAL
PAD, WALL CALENDAR

CD2021-267 9/1/2023 513510 Wastewater 6.97 CALCULATOR TAPE, LEGAL
PAD, WALL CALENDAR

Total 513510 Office Supplies 69.67 0.00

CD2021-267 9/1/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 20.90 CALCULATOR TAPE, LEGAL
PAD, WALL CALENDAR

CD2021-267 9/1/2023 101105 20.90 CALCULATOR TAPE, LEGAL
PAD, WALL CALENDAR

CD2021-267 9/1/2023 101105 13.93 CALCULATOR TAPE, LEGAL
PAD, WALL CALENDAR

CD2021-267 9/1/2023 101105 6.97  CALCULATOR TAPE, LEGAL
PAD, WALL CALENDAR

CD2021-267 9/1/2023 101105 6.97 CALCULATOR TAPE, LEGAL
PAD, WALL CALENDAR

CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 346.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 266.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 39.90 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

€D2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 703.80 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 416.24 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 332.96  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 233.33 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 180.59 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 16.24 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 461.87 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Credit Transaction Description
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 165.61 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 101105 251.68 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 4,363.55
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 346.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217100 Parks 266.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217100 Mosquito 39.90 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217100 General 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217100 Water 703.80 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217100 Lot Mowing 416.24 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217100 Wastewater 332.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
Total 217100 FICA Liability 2,542.40 0.00
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217200 Federal Tax Liability =~ Drainage 233.33 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217200 Parks 180.59 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217200 Mosquito 16.24 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217200 General 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217200 Water 461.87 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217200 Lot Mowing 165.61 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
CD2021-267 9/6/2023 217200 Wastewater 251.68 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-8-2023
Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,751.48 0.00
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 356.91 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 224.72 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
€D2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 211.50 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 171.85 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL
€D2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 171.85 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 158.63 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 26.44 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 66.80 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 66.79 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 44.53 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 22.26 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 11.13 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 101105 11.13 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 1,544.54
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 538526 Shop Tools and Drainage 66.80 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
Supplies
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 538526 Water 66.79 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 538526 Lot Mowing 44.53 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 538526 Parks 22.26 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 538526 Mosquito 11.13 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 538526 Wastewater 11.13 SHOP BACKUP INTERNET
Total 538526 Shop Tools and 222.64 0.00
Supplies
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 229100 Due to AFLAC Water 356.91 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 229100 General 224,72 EMPLOYEE PAID
Government SUPPLEMENTAL
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 229100 Drainage 211.50 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 229100 Lot Mowing 171.85 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 229100 Wastewater 171.85 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 229100 Parks 158.63 EMPLOYEE PAID
SUPPLEMENTAL
CD2021-267 9/15/2023 229100 Mosquito 26.44 EMPLOYEE PAID
. - R SUPPLEMENTAL
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. 513430

st

Government

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total 229100 Due to AFLAC 1,321.90 0.00
CD2021-267 9/20/2023 513415 Telephone General 40.92 SEPT 2023 OFFICE PHONE
Government
CD2021-267 9/20/2023 513415 Water 40.92 SEPT 2023 OFFICE PHONE
CD2021-267 9/20/2023 513415 Lot Mowing 27.28 SEPT 2023 OFFICE PHONE
CD2021-267 9/20/2023 513415 Parks 13.64 SEPT 2023 OFFICE PHONE
CD2021-267 9/20/2023 513415 Wastewater 13.64 SEPT 2023 OFFICE PHONE
Total 513415 Telephone 136.40 0.00
CD2021-267 9/20/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 40.92 SEPT 2023 OFFICE PHONE
CD2021-267 9/20/2023 101105 40.92  SEPT 2023 OFFICE PHONE
CD2021-267 9/20/2023 101105 27.28  SEPT 2023 OFFICE PHONE
CD2021-267 9/20/2023 101105 13.64  SEPT 2023 OFFICE PHONE
CD2021-267 9/20/2023 101105 13.64  SEPT 2023 OFFICE PHONE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 150.70  AUGUST 2023 C CENTER
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 30.79  AUGUST 2023 LAKEVIEW
DRIVE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 30.79  AUGUST 2023 LAKEVIEW
DRIVE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 15.25  AUGUST 2023 OLD SHOP
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 15.24  AUGUST 2023 OLD SHOP
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 10.16  AUGUST 2023 OLD SHOP
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 5.08  AUGUST 2023 OLD SHOP
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 5.08  AUGUST 2023 OLD SHOP
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 174.80  AUGUST 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 17479  AUGUST 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 116.53 AUGUST 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE
€D2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 58.26  AUGUST 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 58.26  AUGUST 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 30.79  AUGUST 2023 SPRING LAKE
BLVD PUMP SIGN
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 30.79  AUGUST 2023 PICKLEBALL
COURTS
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 1,043.71
.. CD2021-267 e .. 9J21/2023 . -Electric - Offices .. Genera! e .. ...174.80... AUGUST 2023 DISTRICT

OFFICE



Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions -~ Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 513430 Water 174.79 AUGUST 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 513430 Lot Mowing 116.53 AUGUST 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 513430 Parks 58.26 AUGUST 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 513430 Wastewater 58.26 AUGUST 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 513430 General 15.25 AUGUST 2023 OLD SHOP
Government
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 513430 Water 15.24 AUGUST 2023 OLD SHOP
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 513430 Lot Mowing 10.16 AUGUST 2023 OLD SHOP
€D2021-267 9/21/2023 513430 Parks 5.08 AUGUST 2023 OLD SHOP
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 513430 Wastewater 5.08 AUGUST 2023 OLD SHOP
Total 513430 Electric - Offices 633.45 0.00
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 30.79  AUGUST 2023 FLORAL DRIVE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 101105 30.79  AUGUST 2023 MONTE REAL
BLVD
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 61.58
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 150.70 AUGUST 2023 C CENTER
Median Signs
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 572430 30.79 AUGUST 2023 MONTE REAL
BLVD
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 572430 30.79 AUGUST 2023 FLORAL DRIVE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 572430 30.79 AUGUST 2023 LAKEVIEW
DRIVE
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 572430 30.79 AUGUST 2023 PICKLEBALL
COURTS
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 572430 30.79 AUGUST 2023 SPRING LAKE
BLVD PUMP SIGN
CD2021-267 9/21/2023 572430 30.79 AUGUST 2023 LAKEVIEW
DRIVE
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 335.44 0.00
Median Signs
Total CD2021-267 7,013.38 7,013.38
CD2021-269 9/5/2023 538526 Shop Tools and Water 59.99 AMERICAN FLAG
o Supplies . S . - —

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Descripticn
Total 538526 Shop Tools and 59.99 0.00
Supplies
€D2021-269 9/5/2023 101105 First Scuthern Bank 59.99  AMERICAN FLAG
CD2021-269 9/6/2023 101105 540.00 SIGMA TRAINING ISRAEL,
MATT, TORREY, VINCE
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 599.99
CD2021-269 9/6/2023 513550 Training and Drainage 675.00 CHEMICAL SPILL TRAINING
Conferences KYLE, CLAY, RANDY, LAMAR,
JACKIE
CD2021-269 9/6/2023 513550 Water 540.00 SIGMA TRAINING ISRAEL,
MATT, TORREY, VINCE
Total 513550 Training and 1,215.00 0.00
Conferences
CD2021-269 9/6/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 675.00 CHEMICAL SPILL TRAINING
KYLE, CLAY, RANDY, LAMAR,
JACKIE
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 675.00
CD2021-269 9/7/2023 229300 Child Support Water 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E 9-7-23
Payable V WARD
Total 229300 Child Support 161.56 0.00
Payable
€D2021-269 9/7/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E 9-7-23
V WARD
€D2021-269 9/10/2023 101105 4.57 CLEANING SUPPLIES
CD2021-269 9/10/2023 101105 4.56 CLEANING SUPPLIES
CD2021-269 9/10/2023 101105 3.04  CLEANING SUPPLIES
CD2021-269 9/10/2023 101105 1.52  CLEANING SUPPLIES
CD2021-269 9/10/2023 101105 0.76 CLEANING SUPPLIES
CD2021-269 9/10/2023 101105 0.76 CLEANING SUPPLIES
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 176.77
CD2021-269 9/10/2023 538526 Shop Tools and Drainage 4.57 CLEANING SUPPLIES
Supplies
CD2021-269 9/10/2023 538526 Water 4.56 CLEANING SUPPLIES
e CD2024-269 . 9/10/2023 ::538526 - 2 Lot Mowing = - 304 _CLEANING SUPPLIES
. CD2021-269 9/10/2023 538526 Parks 1.52 CLEANING SUPPLIES

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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9-15-2023

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
€D2021-269 9/10/2023 538526 Mosquito 0.76 CLEANING SUPPLIES
CD2021-269 9/10/2023 538526 Wastewater 0.76 CLEANING SUPPLIES
Total 538526 Shop Tools and 15.21 0.00
Supplies
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 346.94 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217100 Parks 266.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217100 Mosquito 39.90 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217100 General 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217100 Water 703.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217100 Lot Mowing 416.26 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217100 Wastewater 332.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
Total 217100 FICA Liability 2,542.38 0.00
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 346.94 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 266.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 39.90 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 703.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 416.26 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 332.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 233.77 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 181.04 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 26.00 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
v evn: CD2021-269 CLv.- - 9/14/2023- - -101105. . < . s R A AT e 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E.: - 20
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CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 461.87  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 166.96  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 101105 251.68  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 4,305.86
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217200 Federal Tax Liability = Drainage 233.77 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217200 Parks 181.04 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
€D2021-269 9/14/2023 217200 Mosquito 26.00 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217200 General 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 9-15-2023
€D2021-269 9/14/2023 217200 Water 461.87 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217200 Lot Mowing 166.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
CD2021-269 9/14/2023 217200 Wastewater 251.68 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-15-2023
Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,763.48 0.00
CD2021-269 9/16/2023 517735 Debt - FSB Loan General 1,502.40 SEPTEMBER 2023 LOAN
Principal Government PAYMENT
Total 517735 Debt - FSB Loan 1,502.40 0.00
Principal
CD2021-269 9/16/2023 517745 Debt - FSB Loan General 1,339.09 SEPTEMBER 2023 LOAN
Interest Government PAYMENT
Total 517745 Debt - FSB Loan 1,339.09 0.00
Interest
CD2021-269 9/16/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 1,339.09  SEPTEMBER 2023 LOAN
PAYMENT
CD2021-269 9/16/2023 101105 1,902.40 SEPTEMBER 2023 LOAN
PAYMENT
3,241.49

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM

Total 101105

First Scuthern Bank

0.00
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Total CD2021-269 8,999.11 8,999.11
CD2021-270 9/5/2023 513342 Computer Services General 6.00 ADOBE PRO SEPT 2023
Government

CD2021-270 9/5/2023 513342 Water 6.00 ADOBE PRO SEPT 2023
CD2021-270 9/5/2023 513342 Lot Mowing 4.00 ADOBE PRO SEPT 2023
CD2021-270 9/5/2023 513342 Parks 2.00 ADOBE PRO SEPT 2023
CD2021-270 9/5/2023 513342 Wastewater 1.99 ADOBE PRO SEPT 2023

Total 513342 Computer Services 19.99 0.00
CD2021-270 9/5/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 6.00 ADOBE PRO SEPT 2023
CD2021-270 9/5/2023 101105 6.00 ADOBE PRO SEPT 2023
CD2021-270 9/5/2023 101105 4.00 ADOBE PRO SEPT 2023
CD2021-270 9/5/2023 101105 2.00 ADOBE PRO SEPT 2023
€D2021-270 9/5/2023 101105 1.99 ADOBE PRO SEPT 2023
€D2021-270 9/13/2023 101105 4.80 ZOOM SEPT 2023
€D2021-270 9/13/2023 101105 4.80 ZOOM SEPT 2023
€D2021-270 9/13/2023 101105 3.20 ZOOM SEPT 2023
CD2021-270 9/13/2023 101105 1.60 ZOOM SEPT 2023
CD2021-270 9/13/2023 101105 1.59 ZOOM SEPT 2023

Total 101105 First Scuthern Bank 0.00 35.98
CD2021-270 9/13/2023 513342 Computer Services General 4.80 ZOOM SEPT 2023

Government

CD2021-270 9/13/2023 513342 Water 4.80 ZOOM SEPT 2023
CD2021-270 9/13/2023 513342 Lot Mowing 3.20 ZOOM SEPT 2023
€D2021-270 9/13/2023 513342 Parks 1.60 ZOOM SEPT 2023
CD2021-270 9/13/2023 513342 Wastewater 1.59 ZOOM SEPT 2023

Total 513342 Computer Services 15.99 0.00
CD2021-270 9/14/2023 229300 Child Support Water 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E

Payable 9-14-23 V WARD
Total 229300 Child Support 161.56 0.00
Payable
CD2021-270 9/14/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 161.56  CHILD SUPPORT W/E
9-14-23 V WARD
CD2021-270 9/15/2023 101105 14.97 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
TRANSMITTERS
CD2021-270 9/15/2023 101105 14.97 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
. e e RN e TRANSMITTERS
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CD2021-270 9/15/2023 101105 9.98 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
TRANSMITTERS
CD2021-270 9/15/2023 101105 4.99 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
TRANSMITTERS
CD2021-270 9/15/2023 101105 2.49 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
TRANSMITTERS
CD2021-270 9/15/2023 101105 249 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
TRANSMITTERS
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 21145
CD2021-270 9/15/2023 538526 Shop Tools and Drainage 14.97 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
Supplies TRANSMITTERS
CD2021-270 9/15/2023 538526 Water 14.97 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
TRANSMITTERS
C€D2021-270 9/15/2023 538526 Lot Mowing 9.98 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
TRANSMITTERS
€D2021-270 9/15/2023 538526 Parks 4.99 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
TRANSMITTERS
CD2021-270 9/15/2023 538526 Mosquito 249 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
TRANSMITTERS
CD2021-270 9/15/2023 538526 Wastewater 2.49 MULTI CODE 2 CHANNEL
TRANSMITTERS
Total 538526 Shop Tools and 49.89 0.00
Supplies
CD2021-270 9/18/2023  S13510 Office Supplies General 100.08 SAMS CLUB PURCHASE FOR
Government D DECERBO
Total 513510 Office Supplies 100.08 0.c0
CD2021-270 9/18/2023 101105 First Southern Bank  General 100.08  SAMS CLUB PURCHASE FOR
Government D DECERBO
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 100.08
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 346.94 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217100 Parks 266.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217100 Mosquito 39.90 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217100 General 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
: s Terensmmeong Government - ©-7 77 9-22-2023

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Credit Transaction Description
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217100 Water 703.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217100 Lot Mowing 457.86 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217100 Wastewater 332.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
Total 217100 FICA Liability 2,583.98 0.00
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 21.45 RECORD COUNTY DEED
TRANSFER TO THE DISTRICT
Total 101105 First Southem Bank 0.00 21.45
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 513491 Recording Fees & General 21.45 RECORD COUNTY DEED
Charges Government TRANSFER TO THE DISTRICT
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 513491 Water 24.50 CLAIM OF LIENS AND
RELEASE
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 513491 Lot Mowing 12.25 CLAIM OF LIENS AND
RELEASE
Total 513491 Recording Fees & 58.20 0.00
Charges
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 229300 Child Support Water 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E
Payable 9-21-2023
Total 229300 Child Support 161.56 0.00
Payable
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 24.50 CLAIM OF LIENS AND
RELEASE
€D2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 12,25 CLAIM OF LIENS AND
RELEASE
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 36.75
€D2021-270 9/21/2023 217200 Federal Tax Liability =~ Drainage 233.77 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217200 Parks 181.04 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217200 Mosquito 26.00 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217200 General 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
e e GVt R Government 9-22-2023

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217200 Water 461.87 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217200 Lot Mowing 181.69 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 217200 Wastewater 251.68 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,778.21 0.00
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 346.94  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 266.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 39.90 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 435.78  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 703.78  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
€D2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 457.86  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
€D2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 332.96  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 233,77  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 181.04 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 26,00  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 461.87 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 181.69 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
CD2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 251.68 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-22-2023
€D2021-270 9/21/2023 101105 161.56  CHILD SUPPORT W/E
9-21-2023
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 4,523.75
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 572430 Electric - Parks & Parks 30.79 SEPT 2023 LAKEVIEW DRIVE
N Median Signs T

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Spring Lake Improvement District

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total 572430 Electric - Parks & 30.79 0.00
Median Signs
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 533430 Electric - Water Water 1,418.51 SEPTEMBER 2023 WATER
Plant PLANT
Total 533430 Electric - Water 1,418.51 0.00
Plant
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 535430 Electric - Wastewater 47.05 SEPTEMBER 2023 DUANE
Wastewater Plant PALMER LIFT
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 535430 107.61 SEPTEMBER 2023
CLUBHOUSE LANE LIFT
STATION
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 535430 30.79 SEPT 2023 OAK LEAF LIFT
STATION
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 535430 794.99 SEPT 2023 WASTEWATER
PLANT
Total 535430 Electric - 980.44 0.00
Wastewater Plant
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 538430 Electric - Pump Drainage 909.29 SEPT 2023 PUMP STATION
Station
Total 538430 Electric - Pump 509.29 0.00
Station
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 513430 Electric - Offices General 169.07 SEPT 2023 MAINT SHOP
Government
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 513430 Water 169.07 SEPT 2023 MAINT SHOP
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 513430 Lot Mowing 112.71 SEPT 2023 MAINT SHOP
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 513430 Parks 56.36 SEPT 2023 MAINT SHOP
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 513430 Wastewater 56.35 SEPT 2023 MAINT SHOP
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 513430 General 71.20 SEPTEMBER 2023 SHOP
Government STORAGE
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 513430 Water 71.19 SEPTEMBER 2023 SHOP
STORAGE
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 513430 Lot Mowing 47.46 SEPTEMBER 2023 SHOP
STORAGE
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 513430 Parks 23.73 SEPTEMBER 2023 SHOP
STORAGE
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 513430 Wastewater 23.73 SEPTEMBER 2023 SHOP

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total 513430 Electric - Offices 800.87 0.00
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 794.99 SEPT 2023 WASTEWATER
PLANT
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 30.79 SEPT 2023 LAKEVIEW DRIVE
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 169.07 SEPT 2023 MAINT SHOP
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 169.07  SEPT 2023 MAINT SHOP
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 112.71 SEPT 2023 MAINT SHOP
€D2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 56.36  SEPT 2023 MAINT SHOP
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 56.35 SEPT 2023 MAINT SHOP
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 30.79 SEPT 2023 OAK LEAF LIFT
STATION
€D2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 107.61 SEPTEMBER 2023
CLUBHOUSE LANE LIFT
STATION
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 909.29 SEPT 2023 PUMP STATION
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 71.20  SEPTEMBER 2023 SHOP
STORAGE
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 71.19 SEPTEMBER 2023 SHOP
STORAGE
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 47.46 SEPTEMBER 2023 SHOP
STORAGE
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 23.73 SEPTEMBER 2023 SHOP
STORAGE
€D2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 23.73 SEPTEMBER 2023 SHOP
STORAGE
CD2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 47.05 SEPTEMBER 2023 DUANE
PALMER UIFT
€D2021-270 9/30/2023 101105 1,418.51 SEPTEMBER 2023 WATER
PLANT
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 4,139.90
Total CD2021-270 9,069.36 9,069.36
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 346.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
‘ 9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217100 Parks 266.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217100 Mosquito 24.60 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217100 General 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 9-27-2023

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217100 Water 703.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217100 Lot Mowing 446.14 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217100 Wastewater 332.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
Total 217100 FICA Liability 2,556.98 0.00
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 346.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 266.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 24.60 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 703.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 446.14 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 332.96  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 233.33 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 180.59 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 16.24  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 442.16  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 461.87  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 172.69 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 101105 251.68 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 4,315.54
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217200 Federal Tax Liability ~ Drainage 233.33 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217200 Parks 180.59 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
- et 9-27-2023

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217200 Mosquito 16.24 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217200 General 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217200 Water 461.87 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217200 Lot Mowing 172.69 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
CD2021-271 9/27/2023 217200 Wastewater 251.68 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
9-27-2023
Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,758.56 0.00
Total CD2021-271 4,315.54 4,315.54
Report Total 48,764.49 48,764.49

Date: 10/3/23 08:37:43 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions

CR
Department
Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Tite Debit Credit Transaction Description
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Lot Mowing 161.70 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 Drainage 5,245.83 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 General 4,496.42 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Government
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 Parks 2,997.62 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 Street Lights 1,798.57 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 Mosquito 449.64 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 Drainage 157.37 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 General 134.89 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Government
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 Parks 89.93 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 Street Lights 53.96 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 Mosquito 13.49 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 14,988.08 611.34
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 319100 Drainage Drainage 5,245.83 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Assessments
Total 319100 Drainage 0.00 5,245.83
Assessments
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 325200 General Govt. General 4,496.42 = TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Assessments Government
Total 325200 General Govt. 0.00 4,496.42
Assessments
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 343100 St Light Street Lights 1,798.57 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Assessments
Total 343100 St Light 0.00 1,798.57
Assessments
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 343900 Mosquito Mosquito 449,64 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Assessment
Total 343900 Mosquito 0.00 449.64
Assessment
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 343901 Lot Mowing Lot Mowing 5,389.85 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Assessments
Date: 10/3/23 08:38:22 AM Cash Receipts
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions

CR
Department
Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total 343901 Lot Mowing 0.00 5,389.85
Assessments
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 347200 Parks Assessments Parks 2,997.62 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Total 347200 Parks Assessments 0.00 2,997.62
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 513318 Tax Collection Fees Drainage 157.37 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 513318 General 134.89 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Government
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 513318 Parks 89.93 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 513318 Street Lights 53.96 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 513318 Mosquito 13.49 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 513318 Lot Mowing 161.70 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Total 513318 Tax Collection Fees 611.34 0.00
CR2021-168 9/6/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Lot Mowing 5,389.85 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 5,389.85 0.00
Total CR2021-168 20,989.27 20,989.27
CR2021-170 9/21/2023 101105 First Southern Bank General 101.64 REIMBURSE PURCHASE
Government
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 101.64 0.00
CR2021-170 9/21/2023 513510 Office Supplies General 101.64 REIMBURSE PURCHASE
Government
Total 513510 Office Supplies 0.00 101.64
CR2021-170 9/21/2023 369910 SRF-Water Water 67,311.00 RF NO 11 DW280531 WATER
Infrastructure CONSTRUCTION
Total 369910 SRF-Water 0.00 67,311.00
Infrastructure
CR2021-170 9/21/2023 101105 First Scuthern Bank Water 67,311.00 RF NO 11 DW280531 WATER
CONSTRUCTION
e R AN TR e e Total 101105 First’Southern Bank 200 67,311.00 0.00

Date: 10/3/23 08:38:22 AM Cash Receipts Page: 2
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Date: 10/3/23 08:38:22 AM

CR
Department
GL Title Title Debit Credit
67,412.64 67,412.64
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description

V2021-472 9/1/2023 101105 First Southern Bank ~ Water 215.58 CASH

JV2021-472 9/1/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 215,58 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/2/2023 115200 10444  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-472 9/2/2023 101105 First Southern Bank ~ Water 104.44 CASH

JV2021-472 9/3/2023 101105 134.55 CASH

V2021-472 9/3/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 13455  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021472 9/4/2023 115200 119.28  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-472 9/4/2023 101105 First Scuthern Bank  Water 119.28 CASH

V2021-472 9/5/2023 101105 44.69 CASH

V2021-472 9/5/2023 101105 155.98 CASH

V2021-472 9/5/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 155.98  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/5/2023 115200 40.08  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/5/2023 115200 44.69 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/5/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/5/2023 115200 48.18  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Jv2021-472 9/5/2023 115200 32.37  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-472 9/5/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY

Jv2021-472 9/5/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT UABILITY

JV2021-472 9/5/2023 220100 150.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY

V2021-472 9/5/2023 220200 Refunds Water 85.97  CUSTOMER REFUNDS
PAYABLE

1v2021-472 9/5/2023 220200 54.62  CUSTOMER REFUNDS
PAYABLE

V2021-472 9/5/2023 220200 71.93 CUSTOMER REFUNDS
PAYABLE

V2021-472 9/5/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 20,70  WATER REVENUE

V2021-472 9/5/2023 343300 22.20  WATER REVENUE

V2021-472 9/5/2023 343300 2395  WATER REVENUE

v2021-472 9/5/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS

Income

v2021-472 9/6/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEQUS

Jv2021-472 9/6/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

v2021-472 9/6/2023 115200 39.51 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

1v2021-472 9/6/2023 115200 1,651.26  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Jv2021-472 9/6/2023 115200 2,916.56  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Jv2021-472 9/6/2023 101105 First Southern Bank ~ Water 2,916.56 CASH

Jv2021-472 9/6/2023 101105 1,651.26 CASH

JV2021-472 9/6/2023 101105 39.51 CASH

Date: 10/3/23 08:39:24 AM



Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
V2021-472 9/7/2023 101105 58.96 CASH
V2021-472 9/7/2023 101105 170.00 CASH
Total V2021-472 6,001.85 5,890.81
JV2021-463 9/7/2023 101804 Operating - Mosquito 15.83 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
Mosquito INTEREST
V2021-463 9/7/2023 101900 Cperating Reserve Wastewater 1,082.68 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST
IV2021-463 9/7/2023 101500 Water 5,992.33 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST
V2021463 9/7/2023 101900 Lot Mowing 1,339.77 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST
V2021-463 9/7/2023 101501 Operating - General General 7,246.43 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
Fund Reserves Government INTEREST
V2021-463 9/7/2023 101802 Operating - Parks Parks 186.34 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
Reserves INTEREST
JvV2021-463 9/7/2023 101903 Operating - St Light Street Lights 31.38 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
Reserves INTEREST
V2021-463 9/7/2023 101806 Personnel Reserves General 98.96 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
Government INTEREST
JV2021-463 9/7/2023 101807 SRF-STA Debt General 326.82 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
Service Government INTEREST
V2021-463 9/7/2023 101508 SRF-Wastewater Wastewater 596.50 AUGUST 2023 FL-CLASS
Debt Service INTEREST
V2021-463 9/7/2023 101910 Bark Park Reserves Parks 1145 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST
JV2021-463 9/7/2023 101911 SRF - Water Debt Water 1,504.58 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
Service INTEREST
Total Iv2021-463 18,433.07 0.00
JV2021-464 9/7/2023 101913 FSB-Money Market Drainage 159.27 AUGUST 2023 MONEY MKT
INTEREST
V2021-464 9/7/2023 101913 Water 154.59 AUGUST 2023 MONEY MKT
INTEREST
JV2021-464 9/7/2023 101913 Lot Mowing 154.59 AUGUST 2023 MONEY MKT
INTEREST
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Total JV2021-464 468.45 0.00
JvV2021-463 9/7/2023 101914 McKenna Memorial General 22.60 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
Fund Government INTEREST
Total JV2021-463 22.60 0.00
JV2021-472 9/7/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 170.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/7/2023 115200 23.48 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/7/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/7/2023 115200 58.96 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/7/2023 115200 8.95 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/7/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/7/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 23.48 WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/7/2023 343300 25.91 WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/7/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 100.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021472 9/7/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
IV2021-472 9/7/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 83.04 WASTEWATER
Water Bill
V2021-472 9/7/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
Income
Total IV2021-472 341.39 452.43
JV2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 Interest Income General 22.60 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
Government INTEREST
V2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 Wastewater 1,082.68 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST
V2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 General 7,246.43 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
Government INTEREST
JV2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 Mosquito 15.83 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST
IV2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 Water 1,504.58 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST
V2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 5,992.33 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST
V2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 Parks 11.45 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST
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Spring Lake Improvement District
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V2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 General 98.96 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
Government INTEREST

Total IV2021-463 0.00 15,974.86

JV2021-464 9/7/2023 361100 Interest Income Drainage 159.27  AUGUST 2023 MONEY MKT
INTEREST

V2021-464 9/7/2023 361100 Water 154.59  AUGUST 2023 MONEY MKT
INTEREST

V2021-464 9/7/2023 361100 Lot Mowing 154.59 AUGUST 2023 MONEY MKT
INTEREST

Total V2021-464 0.00 468.45

JV2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 Interest Income General 326.82 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS

Government INTEREST

JV2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 Wastewater 596.50  AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST

JV2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 Lot Mowing 1,339.77  AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST

JV2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 Street Lights 31.38 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST

V2021-463 9/7/2023 361100 Parks 186.34 AUGUST 2023 FL CLASS
INTEREST

Total V2021-463 0.00 2,480.81

V2021-472 9/8/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS

Income

V2021-472 9/8/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 289.27 WATER REVENUE

V2021472 9/8/2023 343300 34.70 WATER REVENUE

WV2021-472 9/8/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 5,719.28 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/8/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/8/2023 115200 34.70 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/8/2023 115200 289.27 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/8/2023 101105 First Southern Bank  Water 5,719.28 CASH

V2021-472 9/9/2023 101105 41.91 CASH

V2021-472 9/9/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 41.91 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
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JV2021-472 9/10/2023 115200 46.36 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/10/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 46.36 CASH
V2021-472 9/11/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 500.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/11/2023 115200 75.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/11/2023 115200 50.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/11/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 169.67 CASH
V2021-472 9/11/2023 101105 1,044.77 CASH
JV2021-472 9/11/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 1,044.77 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Total IV2021-472 7,495.96 7,701.29
V2021-467 9/11/2023 101200 State Board Fund A Water 62.45 AUGUST 2023 STATE BOARD
INTEREST
V2021-467 9/11/2023 101200 Lot Mowing 9.79 AUGUST 2023 STATE BOARD
INTEREST
V2021-467 9/11/2023 101200 General 13.46 AUGUST 2023 STATE BOARD
Government INTEREST
JV2021-467 9/11/2023 101300 State Board R & R Water 55.61 AUGUST 2023 STATE BOARD
Fund A INTEREST
V2021-467 9/11/2023 101300 General 15.58 AUGUST 2023 STATE BOARD
Government INTEREST
Total V2021-467 156.89 0.00
V2021-472 9/11/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 169.67 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/11/2023 115200 10.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/11/2023 115200 10.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/11/2023 115200 75.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/11/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 500.00 WATER REVENUE
Total JV2021-472 595.00 169.67
V2021-468 9/11/2023 117000 Alowance for Water 16.95 WRITE OFF
Uncollectible A/R
IV2021-468 9/11/2023 207101 Street Lights on Water 12.89 WRITE OFF
Water Bill
JV2021-468 9/11/2023 207102 Mosquito on Water Water 4.06 WRITE OFF
Bill
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Total IV2021-468 16.95 16.95

V2021-472 9/11/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 50.00 MISCELLANEOUS

Income

V2021-472 9/11/2023 369503 75.00 MISCELLANEQUS

Total IvV2021-472 0.00 125.00

V2021-467 9/11/2023 361100 Interest Income General 15.58  AUGUST 2023 STATE BOARD

Government INTEREST

V2021-467 9/11/2023 361100 Water 62.45  AUGUST 2023 STATE BOARD
INTEREST

V2021-467 9/11/2023 361100 55.61 AUGUST 2023 STATE BOARD
INTEREST

V2021-467 9/11/2023 361100 Lot Mowing 9.79  AUGUST 2023 STATE BOARD
INTEREST

V2021467 9/11/2023 361100 General 1346  AUGUST 2023 STATE BOARD

Government INTEREST
Total IV2021-467 0.00 156.89
V2021-472 9/11/2023 369903 Miscellanecus Water 75.00 MISCELLANECUS
Income

V2021-472 9/11/2023 369903 10.00 MISCELLANEOQUS

N2021-472 9/11/2023 369903 10.00 MISCELLANEOUS

V2021472 9/12/2023 369903 75.00 MISCELLANEOUS

V2021-472 9/12/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 75.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/12/2023 115200 3,659.3¢  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021472 9/12/2023 101105 First Southern Bank  Water 794.09 CASH

V2021472 9/12/2023 101105 3,659.34 CASH

IV2021-472 9/12/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 794.09  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/13/2023 115200 61.14  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/13/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 1,017.98 CASH

V2021-472 9/13/2023 101105 561.00 CASH

V2021472 9/13/2023 101105 1,949.12 CASH

V2021-472 9/13/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 122.28  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

IV2021-472 9/13/2023 115200 1,824.12  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/13/2023 115200 561.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
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V2021-472 9/13/2023 115200 1,017.98  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/13/2023 115200 80.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/13/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 61.14 WATER REVENUE
v2021-472 9/13/2023 343300 122,28 WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/13/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00  DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/13/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 80.00  MISCELLANEOUS
Income
V2021-472 9/14/2023 369903 5.00 MISCELLANEQOUS
V2021-472 9/14/2023 369503 25.00 MISCELLANEQUS
V2021-472 9/14/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEQUS
V2021-472 9/14/2023 343302 Meter Fees Water 470.00 WATER METER FEE
V2021-472 9/14/2023 343302 470.00  WATER METER FEE
V2021-472 9/14/2023 343303 Backflow Fees Water 75.00 BACK FLOW
v2021-472 9/14/2023 343303 75.00 BACK FLOW
V2021-472 9/14/2023 324210 Water Capacity Fee Water 3,180.00 IMPACT FEE
V2021-472 9/14/2023 324210 3,180.00 IMPACT FEE
V2021-472 9/14/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 33.89 WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/14/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
Jv2021-472 9/14/2023 220200 Refunds Water 91.11 CUSTOMER REFUNDS
PAYABLE
V2021-472 9/14/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 5.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-472 9/14/2023 115200 643.82  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/14/2023 115200 3,750.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/14/2023 115200 3,750.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/14/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021472 9/14/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-472 9/14/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 3,750.00 CASH
V2021-472 9/14/2023 101105 3,750.00 CASH
V2021472 9/14/2023 101105 643.82 CASH
V2021-472 9/15/2023 101105 148.45 CASH
V2021-472 9/15/2023 101105 81,992.47 CASH
V2021-472 9/15/2023 101105 2,282.25 CASH
V2021-472 9/15/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 2,132.25  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/15/2023 115200 30.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/15/2023 115200 81,992.47  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
N2021-472 9/15/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
NV2021-472 9/15/2023 115200 156,46  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/15/2023 115200 30.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
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JV2021-472 9/15/2023 115200 148.45  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/15/2023 115200 75.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/15/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 150.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/15/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 75.00  MISCELLANEQUS
Income
V2021-472 9/15/2023 369903 30.00 MISCELLANEQUS
V2021-472 9/15/2023 369303 25.00 MISCELLANEQUS
V2021-472 9/15/2023 369503 30.00 MISCELLANEOUS
V2021-472 9/15/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 156.46 WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/17/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 144,02  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/17/2023 101105 First Southern Bank ~ Water 144.02 CASH
V2021472 9/18/2023 101105 233.90 CASH
NV2021-472 9/18/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 31.09 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/18/2023 115200 23390  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/18/2023 115200 36.41 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/18/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-472 9/18/2023 115500 AJR WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/18/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021472 9/18/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 36.41 WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/18/2023 343300 31.09  WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/18/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
Income
V2021-472 9/19/2023 369903 10.00  MISCELLANEOUS
V2021-472 9/19/2023 369903 10.00  MISCELLANEOUS
V2021-472 9/19/2023 369903 25.00  MISCELLANEOUS
V2021-472 9/19/2023 369903 15.00  MISCELLANEOUS
V2021-472 9/19/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 31.05  WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/19/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/19/2023 220100 50.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/19/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
Jv2021-472 9/19/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/19/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/19/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 255.57  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 25.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 166.22 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 18.95  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
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JV2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 173.77 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 69.67 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 136.49 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 63.31 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 130.14 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 79.55 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/19/2023 115200 150.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
v2021-472 9/19/2023 101105 First Southern Bank ~ Water 150.00 CASH
V2021-472 9/19/2023 101105 79.55  CASH
V2021-472 9/19/2023 101105 120.14  CASH
JV2021-472 9/19/2023 101105 63.31  CASH
V2021-472 9/19/2023 101105 136.49 CASH
V2021-472 9/19/2023 101105 69.67 CASH
IV2021-472 9/19/2023 101105 158.77  CASH
V2021-472 9/19/2023 101105 156.22  CASH
JV2021-472 9/19/2023 101105 150.00 CASH
IV2021-472 9/19/2023 101105 255.57 CASH
V2021-472 9/20/2023 101105 76.90  CASH
v2021-472 9/20/2023 101105 3,081.47 CASH
V2021-472 9/20/2023 101105 39.65 CASH
V2021-472 9/20/2023 101105 1,152.73 CASH
V2021-472 9/20/2023 101105 204.51 CASH
V2021-472 9/20/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 204.51  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/20/2023 115200 1,152,73  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
v2021-472 9/20/2023 115200 121,811.15 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/20/2023 115200 39.65 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/20/2023 115200 3,081.47 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
vV2021-472 9/20/2023 115200 76.90 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
v2021-472 9/20/2023 115200 7690  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/20/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00  DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/20/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 38,895.24  WASTEWATER
Water Bill
V2021-472 9/20/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 82,620.91  WATER REVENUE
JV2021-472 9/20/2023 343300 76.90 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-472 9/20/2023 343303 Backflow Fees Water 170.00 BACK FLOW
JV2021-472 9/21/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.00  MISCELLANEOUS
Income
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V2021-472 9/21/2023 220200 Refunds Water 79.09 CUSTOMER REFUNDS
PAYABLE
V2021-472 9/21/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 1.04  WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/21/2023 343300 5.21 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-472 9/21/2023 343300 2.07  WATER REVENUE
V2021472 9/21/2023 343300 1,177.78 WATER REVENUE
V2021472 9/21/2023 343300 1.04  WATER REVENUE
v2021-472 9/21/2023 343300 2.07  WATER REVENUE
Vv2021-472 9/21/2023 343300 207  WATER REVENUE
V2021472 9/21/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 11.84 WASTEWATER
Water Bill
V2021-472 9/21/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/21/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 198.81  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
v2021-472 9/21/2023 115200 17.05  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/21/2023 115200 1,177.78  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/21/2023 115200 2.07 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/21/2023 115200 2.07 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/21/2023 115200 2.07 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021472 9/21/2023 115200 1.04 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/21/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
NV2021-472 9/21/2023 115200 44.87  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/21/2023 101105 First Southern Bank ~ Water 198.81 CASH
V2021-472 9/22/2023 101105 155.76 CASH
V2021472 9/22/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 105.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021472 9/22/2023 115200 155.76  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/22/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 105.00 MISCELLANEQUS
Income
V2021-472 9/23/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 61.52  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
v2021-472 9/23/2023 101105 First Southern Bank  Water 61.52 CASH
V2021-472 9/24/2023 101105 83.43 CASH
Jv2021-472 9/24/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 83.43  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/25/2023 115200 58.05  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
v2021-472 9/25/2023 101105 First Southern Bank ~ Water 58.05 CASH
V2021-472 9/26/2023 101105 2,359.64 CASH
V2021-472 9/26/2023 101105 150.00 CASH
V2021-472 9/26/2023 101105 577.67 CASH
JvV2021-472 9/26/2023 101105 279.93 CASH
JV2021-472 9/26/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 184.23  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
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V2021-472 9/26/2023 115200 577.67  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
NV2021-472 9/26/2023 115200 25.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/26/2023 115200 3.40 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/26/2023 115200 . 2,359.64  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/26/2023 115200 100.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/26/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/26/2023 115200 279.93  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/26/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/26/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
NV2021-472 9/26/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 184.23 WASTEWATER

Water Bill
V2021-472 9/26/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/26/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 340  WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/26/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEQUS

Income
NV2021-472 9/26/2023 369903 100.00 MISCELLANEQUS
V2021-472 9/27/2023 207105 Wastewater cn Water 900.00 WASTEWATER

Water Bill
V2021-472 9/27/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 900.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 115200 361.54  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 115200 3,750.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
v2021-472 9/28/2023 115200 3,750.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 115200 3,750.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021472 9/28/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
WV2021-472 9/28/2023 101105 First Scuthern Bank ~ Water 3,875.00 CASH
JV2021-472 9/28/2023 101105 3,875.00 CASH
V2021472 9/28/2023 101105 3,875.00 CASH
V2021-472 9/28/2023 101105 361.54 CASH
V2021-472 9/28/2023 324210 Water Capacity Fee Water ’ 3,180.00  IMPACT FEE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 324210 3,180.00  IMPACT FEE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 324210 3,180.00  IMPACT FEE
V2021-472 9/28/2023  2201C0 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/28/2023 220100 125.00  DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/28/2023 220100 75.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/28/2023 220100 50.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/28/2023 343303 Backflow Fees Water 75.00 BACK FLOW
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V2021-472 9/28/2023 343303 75.00 BACK FLOW
V2021-472 9/28/2023 343303 75.00 BACK FLOW
JV2021-472 9/28/2023 343302 Meter Fees Water 470.00 WATER METER FEE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 343302 470.00 WATER METER FEE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 343302 470.00 WATER METER FEE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/28/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 115500 50.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 115500 75.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/28/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS

Income
V2021-472 9/28/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
V2021-472 9/28/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEQUS
vV2021-472 9/29/2023 369503 25.00 MISCELLANEQUS
V2021-472 9/29/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
V2021-472 9/29/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/29/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-472 9/29/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/29/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 395.78 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/29/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-472 9/29/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 9.46 WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/29/2023 343300 10.67  WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/29/2023 343300 9.32  WATER REVENUE
JV2021-472 9/29/2023 343300 8.28  WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/29/2023 343300 11.60  WATER REVENUE
V2021-472 9/29/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/29/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/29/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/29/2023 220100 145.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/29/2023 220200 Refunds Water 115,68  CUSTOMER REFUNDS

PAYABLE

V2021-472 9/29/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-472 9/29/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 31.37 WASTEWATER

Water Bill
V2021-472 9/29/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 2,688.96 CASH

Date: 10/3/23 08:39:24 AM Page: 12



Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description

V2021-472 9/29/2023 101105 150.00 CASH

V2021472 9/29/2023 101105 395.78 CASH

JV2021-472 9/29/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 10.67 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/29/2023 115200 104.17  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/29/2023 115200 25.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/29/2023 115200 2,688.96  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/29/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

IV2021-472 9/29/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/29/2023 115200 11.60 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-472 9/29/2023 115200 8.28 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Total IV2021-472 271,863.20 271,958.20

V2021-473 9/30/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Wastewater 37,913.58 SEPT 2023 WASTEWATER

V2021-473 9/30/2023 101105 Water 37,913.58 SEPT 2023 WASTEWATER

Total IV2021-473 37,913.58 37,913.58

IV2021-472 9/30/2023 101105 First Southern Bank  Water 78.98 CASH

Total 1V2021-472 78.98 0.00

V2021-473 9/30/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 37,913.58 SEPT 2023 WASTEWATER
Water Bill

Total V2021-473 37,913.58 0.00

V2021-472 9/30/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 78.98 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Total V2021-472 0.00 78.98

INV2021-473 9/30/2023 343500 Wastewater Wastewater 37,913.58 SEPT 2023 WASTEWATER
Revenue

Total V2021-473 0.00 37,913.58

Report Total 381,301.50 381,301.50
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2023-General Fund

DATE GROSS COMM CURRENT PRIOR INSTALLMENT NET
11/3/2022 $81,947.60 2,458.43 55,466.16 15,450.14 8,5672.87 79,489.17
1111512022 $83,127.32 2,493.82 79,501.57 1,131.93 - 80,633.50
11/28/2022 $117,963.61 3,5638.91 110,140.23 4,284.47 - 114,424.70
12/6/2022 $268,932.68 8,067.98 259,237.36 1,486.18 141.16 260,864.70
12/19/2022 $49,393.58 1,481.81 46,233.00 - 1,678.77 47 911.77
1/4/2023 $43,087.84 1,299.11 33,941.63 4,980.27 2,866.83 41,788.73
1/6/2023 $522.37 - - - - 522.37
2/6/2023 $51,853.95 1,665.62 37,786.11 12,296.69 215.53 50,298.33
3/6/2023 $59,562.07 1,790.50 29,278.74 28,492.83 57,771.57
4/6/2023 $132,009.35 3,960.28 $6,006.93 27,641.95 4,400.19 128,049.07
4/6/2023 $425.43 - - - - 425.43
5/8/2023 $38,469.84 1,154.10 30,814.65 6,078.20 422.89 37,315.74
6/5/2023 $17,359.44 520.78 14,581.93 2,256.73 - 16,838.66
6/21/2023 $67,150.05 2,014.50 - 65,135.55 - 65,135.55
8/2/2023 $78,275.40 2,348.26 - 75,297.14 75,927.14
9/5/2023 $14,988.08 449.64 14,538.44 14,538.48
-0
)/
TOTALS TO DATE $1,105,068.61 33,133.74 792,988.31 | 259,070.52 18,298.24 | 1,071,934.87
Current Prior Years Instaliment
73.98% 24.17% 1.71% 100%|
[  Assessments Budget Actual Commissions| Net Asses | |
DRAINAGE] $377,596.00 35%] $386,774.01 $11,596.81 $375,177.20 X
GENERAL GOVT| $328,947.00 30%) $331,520.58 $9,940.12 $321,580.46 “
PARKS| $211,807.00 20%| $221,013.72 $6,626.75 $214,386.97
ST LIGHTS{ $126,475.00 12%| $132,608.23 $3,976.05 $128,632.18
MOSQUITO $35,983.00 3% $33,152.06 $994.01 $32,158.05
$1,080,808.00 100%] $1,105,068.61 $33,133.74 $1,071,934.87

{Percent of Budget 102%|




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2023-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS COMM CURRENT PRIOR INSTALLMENT NET _
11/3/2022 $20,269.99 608.10 10,483.48 7,545.06 1,633.35| 19,661.89 |-
11/15/2022 $15,363.99 460.92 14,301.43 601.64 - 14,903.07
11/28/2022 $32,477.47 974.32 29,217.37 2,285.78 - 31,503.15
12/6/2022 $32,625.81 978.77 31,015.60 631.44 - 31,647.04
12/19/2022 $19,770.12 593.10 18,671.76 - 505.26 | 19,177.02

1/4/2023 $12,657.97 381.21 10,507.82 1,147.45 62149 | 12,276.76
2/6/2023 $14,176.79 425.30 10,978.95 2,683.03 89.51 13,751.49
3/6/2023 $25,688.56 771.49 11,391.68 13,525.39 - 24,917.07
4/6/2023 $39,592.33 1,187.77 35,061.24 2,349.22 994.10 | 38,404.56
5/8/2023 $11,867.40 356.02 11,019.20 312.13 180.05 | 11,511.38
6/5/2023 $5,603.20 168.10 5,276.80 158.30 - 5,435.10
6/21/2023 $29,029.86 870.90 - 28,158.96 - 28,158.96
8/2/2023 $1,907.70 57.23 1,850.47 1,850.47
9/5/2023 $5,389.85 161.70 5,228.15 5,228.15
TOTALS TO DATE $266,421.04 7,994.93 187,926.33 | 66,477.02 4,023.76 | 258,426.11
Current Prior Years Installment

72.72% 25.72% 1.56% 100%|

[ Assessments Budget Actual Commissions| |  NetAsses | |

| LOT MOWING| $238,597.00| 100.00%| $266,421.04] $7,994.93| | $258,426.11} |

[Percent of Budget

112%|




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2023-Village |

DATE GROSS COMM CURRENT PRIOR INSTALLMENT NET
11/3/2022 $2,846.20 85.38 2,416.73 - 344.09 2,760.82
11/15/2022 $2,847.39 85.42 2,761.97 - - 2,761.97
11/28/2022 $2,402.47 72.08 2,330.39 - - 2,330.39
12/6/2022 $11,745.42 3562.37 11,393.05 - - 11,393.05
12/19/2022 $1,860.67 55.82 1,652.53 - 152.32 1,804.85
1/4/2023 $1,159.77 34.99 1,040.11 - 84.67 1,124.78
21612023 $1,749.40 52.48 1,673.26 23.66 1,696.92
3/6/2023 $822.22 24.77 797.45 - - 797.45
4/6/2023 $2,592.60 77.78 2,246.83 267.99 2,514.82
5/8/2023 $954.70 28.64 899.10 26.96 - 926.06
6/5/2023 $190.94 5.73 179.82 5.39 - 185.21
6/21/2023 $1,259.18 37.77 - 1,221.41 - 1,221.41
=32
37
-39
=%
-5
-ih
1-
TOTALS TO DATE $30,430.96 913.23 27,391.24 1,253.76 872.73 29,517.?5
Current Prior Years |  Installment B
92.80% 4.25% 2.96% 100% |
[  Assessments Budget Actual Commissions| Net Asses | |
PARKS $17,729.00 56% $17,041.34 $511.41 $16,529.93 ;"
MOSQUITO $3,012.00 10% $3,043.10 $91.32 $2,951.77 i
ST LIGHTS $10,587.00 34% $10,346.53 $310.50 $10,036.03 ’ .
$31,328.00 100% $30,430.96 $913.23 $29,517.73
[Percent of Budget 97%]| -

~~~~~



